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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

September 12, 2012

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6 A Well

This permit, APT Well Number: 47-8509972, issued to ANTERO RESOURCES
APPALACHIAN CORPORATION, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified
well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat,
subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all
rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in
the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas
Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any
permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before
any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the
Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing

oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from =
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, pl *
(ol

926-0499 ext. 1654.

Operator's Well No: WEEKELY UNIT 1H
Farm Name: ONEIL FAMILY TRUST ET AL

API Well Number: 47-8509972
Permit Type: Horizontal 6A Well
Date Issued: 09/12/2012

Promoting a healthy environment.
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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor

601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

www.dep.wv.gov

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL

February 21, 2013

ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORPORATION
1625 17TH STREET, SUITE 300
DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit Modification Approval for API Number 8509972 , Well #: WEEKLEY UNIT 1H
MODIFIED BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

01l and Gas Operator:

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above
referenced permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin.
Please be reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours
before permitted well work is commenced.

Please call James Martin at 304-926-0499, extension 1654 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Geite Smith

Regulatory/Compliance Manager
Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/31/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the
operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be
necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing.
Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the
void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and
the fill material shall be within plus or minus 2% of the optimum moisture content as determined by
the standard proctor density test. Each lift must meet 95 % compaction of the optimum density
based on results from the standard proctor density test of the actual soils used in specific engineered
fill sites. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of
fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

3. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their
approved water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

4. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells
will be constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set
forth in its Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the
Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may
transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within
twenty-five hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request
of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

5. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the

operator shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to
the Chief and any of the users who may have requested such analyses.

05/31/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
W.VA. CODE §22-6A - WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

BS ot g2

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation 494488557 085 - Ritchie Union

Pullman 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number:  weekely unit 1H Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad
3 Elevation, current ground: ~1149' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1142
4) Well Type: (a) Gas w Oil
Other
(b) If Gas:  Shallow E Deep
Horizontal mw

5) Existing Pad? Yes or No: o

6) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thicknesses and Associated Pressure(s):
Marcellus: Depth- 7000' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 50 feet, Associated Pressure- 3000#

7) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7000' TVD

8) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

9) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 14,600' MD

10) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 60, B0, 145', 150, 314', 349", 439'

11) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depth: Offset well records

12) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 865, 905', 1391', 1869', 1880

13) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1307"

14) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

15) Does land contain coal seams tributary or adjacent to, active mine? No

16) Describe proposed well work: Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale

*Antero will be air drilling the fresh water string which makes it difficult to determine when freshwater is encountered, therefore we have built in a buffer for the casing
setting depth which helps to ensure that all fresh water zones are covered.

17) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail:
Antero plans to pump Slickwater into the Marcellus Shale formation in order to ready the well for production. The fluid will be comprised of approximately 99 percent

water and sand, with less than 1 percent special-purpose additives as shown in the attached "List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or Stimulating Well."

18) Total area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc, (acres): 13,67 acres

19) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 1.81 acres

MAY
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20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE Size¢ |New |Grade | Weightper |FOOTAGE: | INTERVALS: | CEMENT:
o fr For Drilling | Leftin Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor 20" | New | H-40 O4# 40’ 40' CTS
Fresh Water [13-3/8"| New |J-55H-40| 54 5§#/48# 505’ 505' *see above| CTS,702 Cu. Ft.
Coal 9-5/8"| New | J-55 36# 2435 2435’ CT1S,991 Cu Ft.
Intermediate
Production  (5-1/2"| New |P-110 20# 14600' 14600' 3633 Cu Ft.
Tubing 2-3/8"| New | N-80 4.7# 7300
Liners
TYPE Size Wellbore | Wall Burst Cement Cement Yield
Diameter | Thickness Pressure Type
Conductor 20" 24" 0.438" 1530 Grout 1.18
Fresh Water 13-3/8" | 17-1/2" |0.38"/0.33" |2730/1730| Class A 1.18
Coal 9-5/8" | 12-1/4" | 0.352" 3520 Class A 1.18
Intermediate
Production 5-1/2" |83 szl (.361" 12630  |iewtsvpozaTai-n|H/POZ-1.44 & H-1.8
Tubing 2-3/8" | 4.778" 0.19" 11200
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:

05/31/2024
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21) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string. Conductor: no centralizers

Surface Casing: one centralizer 10* above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint
spaced up the hole to surface.

intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float joint, one centralizer §' above float collar and one every 4th collar
to surface.

Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

22) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type.
Conductor: no additives, grout cement.
Surface: Class A cement with 2% calcium and 1/4 Ib flake, 5 gallons of clay treat
Intermediate: Class A cament with 1/4 |b of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat
Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Class H/Poz + 1.5% salt + 1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51
Production; Tail cement- Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate + 1.0% FL-160 + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20

23) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures. Conductor: blowhole clean with air, run casing, 10 bbls fresh water.

Surface: blowhole clean with air, trip to conductor shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing,
circulate pipe capacity + 40 bbls fresh water followed by 25 bbls bentonite mud, 10 bbls fresh water spacer.
Intermediate: blowhole clean with air, trip to surface casing shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing,
circulate 40 bblsqui:f\?vats,c followed by 10 bbls fresh water and 25 bbls bentonite mud, pump 10 bbls fresh water.
Production: cirwlamblgal NaCl mud, trip to middle of lateral, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip to base of curve,
pump high viscosity sweep, trip to top of curve, trip to bottom, circulats, pump high viscosity sweep, trip out, run casing,
circutate 10 bbls fresh water, pump 48 bbls barite pill, pump 10 bbls fresh water followed by 48 bbis mud flush and 10 bbls water.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

05/31/2024



WW-9 API No. 47 - 085 . 099 Z;

Rev. 1/12 Operator's Well No. Weekley Unit 1H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation OP Code 494488557
Watershed Little White Oak Creek Quadrangle Pullman7.§'
Elevation 1142' County Ritchie District Union

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Drilling and Flowback Fluids and Cuttings

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes X No

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . If so, what mil.? 60 mil

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
u Reuse (at API Number Future permitted well locations when applicable. API# will be provided on Form WR-34)
a Off Site Disposal (Meadowfill Landfill Permit #S WF-1032-98)
Other (Explain

Drilllng medium anticipated for thiS Well") Air freshwater Oll based etC Surface - Air/Freshwater, Intermediate - Dust/Stiff Foam, Production - Water Based Mud
. 3 3 £ . - S — —

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. MA
Additives to be used? Please See Attachment

Will closed loop system be used ?Yes -

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite and taken to landfil
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, NA
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill Landfill (Permit #5WF-1032-98)

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penaities for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature - z/é/ é%@’ on bch..(-C o‘G‘ (.G, A,

Company Official (Typed Name) Gerard G. Alberts

Company Official Title Environmental & Regulatory Manager

+n
Subscribed and sworn before me this 17 day of m 4‘;{ e 29& W
s LS \\\ 1y
Il D o REC L Sty
5 ) } , S WO7,
v & INotary Public 55 'ﬂ & 2
. : / / an 707 = \\ °=
My commission expires &2 /7Y 201 e _ vt Q0 L ,a % )
+ T — 20 Bue L §
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WW-9 APINo. 47-m5 . 09972

Rev. /12 Operator's Well No. Weekiey Urit 1H
Property Boundary & o s = a Diversion Lttt £ 2
Road === =-====z= Spring O—-—
Existing FONCR  m——omomm )y (i Wet Spot tj
Planned Fence — Drain Pips
4 7/ 4 4 w size in inches @ e
Stream ,./\.9/\,,9_./\.,?_/\
Open Ditch > P > Watewey E E E
Rock O e Oo Cross Drain
3OS
* Anificial Filter suip K X X A X XXX
North N Fit: Cut Walls € o
Buildings e Pit: Compacted Fill Walls {:::::2
Water Walls @ -
Area for Land Application
Dn,“ Sites g; of Pit Wagte
EW ',. 1 ] New Access 7'7. o 222 + erade ..‘.7. Acces I,.,;., () \ a P 44 A " 4] -‘:> Acres
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 13.67 Prevegetatlon pH 9
ime 2-3 6.5
Lime Tons/acre or to correcttopH _9- /U o M 9 204 AL
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)
Mulch 2-3 iber
Seed Mixtres
Areal (Temporary) Areall (Permanent)
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye Grass 40 Fox Tail/Grassy 40
Perennial Rye Grass 30
Crown Vetch 20

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

A 5
Plan Approved by: ) j/? AVI///"/ /L_//(,/ 2&/\/“—-’

Comments:

[T e e e o,

] L Afradi
)/ -
Title: Mq‘é? aA MM’Z Date: 2-1%-77C

Field Reviewed? (L~ )Yes ( ) No

'!t! E (X}
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ANTERO
RESOURCES

Well Site Safety Plan
Antero Resources

Well Name: Prunty Unit 3, Prunty Unit 1H, Prunty Unit
2H, Weekley Unit 1H, McCabe Unit 1H, Rufus Unit 1H and
Rufus Unit 2H

Pad Location: LOCKHART HEIRS PAD
Ritchie County/Union District

GPS Coordinates: Lat 39°11'27.9”/Long 80°53'24.8”

Driving Directions: rrom EasT: From the intersection of I-79 and Hwy 50 near

Bridgeport WV, head west on Hwy 50 for ~31.5 miles. Turn LEFT onto Co Route 50/30 (Old US
50 E), and follow for ~1.9 miles. Turn LEFT onto Co Route 21 (Freds Run), and follow for ~4.5
miles. Continue straight onto Co Route 19/11 (S Fork of Hughes River), and follow that for ~1.7
miles. Continue onto Co Rd 9 (Harrisville-Puliman-Oxford) and follow that for ~0.8 miles. Turn
LEFT onto Possum Run Rd and follow that for ~0.7 miles. Stay slight right for ~0.1 miles. Look
for rig signs and location on the left. Drill site is right off the road.

FROM WEST: From the intersection of I-77 and Hwy 50 near Parkersburg WV, head east on
Hwy 50 for ~ 31.9 miles. Turn RIGHT onto W Virginia 74 S, and follow for ~7.4 miles. Turn LEFT
onto Co Rd 9 (Main St} and continue for ~4.3 miles. Turn RIGHT onto Possum Run Rd and follow
that for ~0.7 miles. Stayslight right for ~0.1 miles. Look for rig signs and location on the left.
Drill site is right off the'road. . Y Tt

~)
4

) /éz'{

77

. 1 = 2187
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WILLOW LAND SURVEYING PLLC
266 HUSHERS RUN RD PENNSBORO
WEST VIRGINIA 26415

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

DATE 051112

OPERATOR'S WELL# WEEKLEY UNIT#H

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS X LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL A;' WE_LL #oas Gl M
(IF "GAS™) PRODUCTION _x _ STORAGE DEEP_  SHALLOW_ X STATE. COUNTY  PERMIT e
LOCATION: ELEVATION _ 1,142 WATERSHED _LITTLE WHITE OAK CREEK 8
QUADRANGLE _PULLMAN 7.5 - DISTRICT __UNION ~ COUNTY__RITCHIE B
SURFACE OWNER __ O'NEIL FAMILY TRUST ET AL ACREAGE __ 21957 ACRES #- 2
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_ONEILFAMLY TRUST ETAL: MAXDEBERRY ETAL (ANTERO); LEASE ACREAGE 208 ACRES:; 100ACRESE,
CAROL P. GUTHRIE ET AL: DAVID WEEKLEY ET AL 83 ACRES +: 71 ACRES+
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL _X_CONVERT ___ DRILL DEEPER ___ REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR STIMULTE _X_ %
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ___ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION _X OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL
(SPECIFY) _ PLUG & ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION ___ MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 7000TVD 14800MD =
DIANNA STAMPER Zz
WELL OPERATOR _ ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT gxcgggggmgusxsxsyeysgl 15024
ADDRESS 1625 17TH STREET ADDRESS 5400 D BiG TYLER ROAD
FORM WW—6 DENVER, CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313
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‘ WEST VIRGINIA 26415 OPERATOR'S WELL# WEEKLEY UNIT#H
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WELL TYPE: OIL __ GAS X LIQUID INJECTION _ WASTE DISPOSAL___ 7 — 085 N8 BT ARE AL
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WELL OPERATOR _ ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORP.

DIANNA STAMPER
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

DESIGNATED AGENT

ADDRESS
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FORM WW-6

DENVER, CO 80202
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WW-6A1

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Operator's Well Number

Weekley Unit 1H

Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)

APHt 47-085-09972 PERMIT MODIFICATION

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, | depose and

say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the

Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.

Grantee, lessee, etc.

O’Neil Family Trust et al Lease
Robert E. O'Neil

Anna L. Lockhart, Individually & as
Trustee of O. Glenn Lockhart Estate

Betty J. O'Neill

Nancy Antill & Mary Francis Harms

Nancy Antill & Mary Francis Harms

Mary Francis Harms

Daniel J. O'Neill, Trustee for the

O'Neill Family Trust et al
Sharon S. O'Neill

Kathleen R. Hooven
Mary F. Harms
Nancy L. Antill

Romario, LLC & Robert E. O'Neill

Sharon S. O'Neill

Kathleen R. Hooven

Mary F. Harms

Romarla, LLC, et al

Nancy I. Antill

Daniet J. O'Neill, Trustee, et al

Key Qil Company

Max Deberry et al Lease (ANTERO)

Max DeBerry, et al

Key Oil Company
Key Oil Company

Key Oil Company

Key Oil Company

Key Oil Company

Key Oil Company
Key Qil Company

Key Oil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Qil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Qil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Qil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Oil Company
Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corp.

L.B. Coffman

James F. Scott, individually & Emax Oil Company acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, and/or
assignments from the original lessee, L.B. Coffman

James F. Scott, individually &
Emax OQil Company

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE**

Antero Resources Appalachian Corp.

Royalty Book/Page
1/8 LB 0224/0433
1/8 LB 0224/0437
1/8 LB 0233/0239
1/8 LB 0233/0244
1/8 LB 0241/0967
1/8 LB 0243/0810
1/8 LB 0252/1053
118 LB 0252/1056
1/8 LB 0252/1059
1/8 LB 0252/1062
1/8 LB 0252/1065
1/8 LB 0252/1068
1/8 LB 02521072
1/8 LB 0252/1075
1/8 LB 0252/1078
1/8 LB 0252/1081
1/8 LB 0252/1083
1/8 LB 0252/1086

*Partial LB 0253/0747

Assignment
of Oil & Gas
Leases
1/8 LB 0087/0037
*Partial Assignment LB 0255/0934
wed
RecelV S
ofiice of O & Ge
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WW-6A1 CONTINUED: .
Operator’s Well Number Weekley Unit 1H -

API# 47-085-09972 PERMIT MODIFICATION

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, | depose and
say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(2) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(3) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.
Max Deberry et al Lease (ANTERO)
Max DeBerry, et al L.B. Coffman 1/8 LB 0087/0037

James F. Scott, individually & Emax Oil Company acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, andfor
assignments from the original lessee, L.B. Coffman

James F. Scott, individually & Antero Resources Appalachian Corp.

Grantee, lessee, etc. Royaity Book/Page

*Partial Assignment LB 0255/0934

Emax Oil Company

Carol P. Guthrie et al Lease
Carol P. Guthrie, et vir

Barbara P. Keating & Frank Keating,

Key Oil Company

1/8

LB 0224/0651

Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0653
hiw
Betty D. Prunty, individually and as Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0244/0655
AIF for C. O. Prunty
Emery Lee Prunty, et ux Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0657
Richard P. Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0659
William F. Prunty, et ux Key Qit Company 18 LB 0224/0661
Commercial Bank & Trust, AIF for Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0225/0095
Emma Prunty
Ruth Cellinsworth Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0108
Audra Lynn Cunningham Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0110
Bernice Dyke Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0112
Janet Echard Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0114
Sally Greathouse Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0116
Virginia E. Greathouse Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0118
Jack Griffiths Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0120
Paul Hackett Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0123
Beatrice Martz Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0125
John Mathany Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0127
Madgrene I. Mitchell Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0129
Maezetta McKnight Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0131
Betty Orr Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0133
Pamela Jo Lyle, AIF for Alexander Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0135
Prunty Heirs
Betty Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0137
Carl Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0139
Genevieve Prunty Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0141
James A. Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0143
Joppa Prunty Key Qil Company 118 LB Oé\ 45

cey asS
. 260‘ o1 &6
**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE** ofie
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WW-6A1 CONTINUED:
Operator's Well Number Weekley Unit 1H

AP 47-085-09972 PERMIT MODIFICATION

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, | depose and
say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(3) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(4) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, iessee, etc. Royaity Book/Page
Velma Prunty Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0147
Marsha Ritchie Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0149
Annalea Miracle, AIF Betsy Ross Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0151
Margaret J. Royce Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0153
Gloria Stephens, individually & AIF for Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0157

Robert Prunty and Jane Ellen Wright

Maedelyn Summers Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0159
Pauline Zinn Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0161
Shirley Wiseman Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0227
John Jobes Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0229
Sharon Kintz Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0233
Loren Griffiths Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0270
Phyllis Smith Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0274
Richard D. Summers, Executor for Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0276
the Estate of Gwedolyn B. Summers
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. *Partial LB 0253/0747

Assignment

of Oil & Gas

Leases
Alma J. Martin et al Lease

Alma Martin, et al The Carter Oil Company Flat Rate 0011/0589
Sherman Robinson, et al The Carter Qil Company Flat Rate 0011/0591

CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Energy, Inc. acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, and/or
assignments from the original lessee, The Carter Qil Company
CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. Letter 0176/0601

Enrgy, Inc. Agreement

T.D. Dotson et ux Lease
T.D. Dotson & V. A. Dotson, hiw J. T. Carter Flat Rate 0011/0297

CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Energy, Inc. acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, and/or
assignments from the original lessee, J.T. Carter

CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. Letter 0176/0601
Enrgy, Inc. Agreement
wed S
**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE** ReCl) 8 G2
e O
ofiC
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WW-6A1 Operator’s ‘Well No. Waeekley Unit 1H
(112) API# 47-085-09972 PERMIT MODIFICATION

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, 1 depose and say that 1
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that ~

{1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompenying plat,
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Rovalty Book/Page
4
Alex Prunty & L.A. Prunty, hiw M.G. Zinn Flat Rate LB 0010/D422
Mike Ross, Inc, acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, and/or assighments from the original lessee, M.G. Zinn
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Appalachlan Corp. Asslgnment LB 0255/0854

*Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Appalachlan Corporation Include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oll and gas from the
Marcallus and any other formations completed with this well

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not
limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Ammy Cotps of Engineers

.U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permite/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  Antero Resources Appalachian Coupnrah;g(‘

By: Ward McNeily  4{ ./ AL -'1?7

Its: Vige President of Engineering

- ) 25
O’(‘\\G

05/31/2024



25-099772

XN

ANTERO
RESOURCES

Antero Resources

1625 17th Street
May 17, 2012 Denver, Colorado 80202

Office 303.357.7310
Fax 303.357.7315

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE:  Weekley Unit 1H
Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5’
Ritchie County/Union District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new
well work permit for the Weekley Unit 1H horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, |
certify that Antero has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which
the Weekley Unit 1H horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as
identified on the attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

y =

Max Green
Landman

05/31/2024
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WW-6AC
(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification; 05/17/2012 API No. 47- 085 -

Operator’s Well No. Weekely Unit 1H
Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 509484

County: Ritchie VEMERAD Northing: 4337992
District: Union Public Road Access: CR9
Quadrangle: Pullman7.5' Generally used farm name:  O'Neill Family Trust

Watershed:  Littie White Oak Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West

Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
[0 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO B/RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED B})T REQUIRED

[%] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED JECEIVED
RE

[J 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or [®] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE CEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION E/RECEIVED
(=] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE [V RECEIVED
[®] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION D/:ECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have bemﬁﬁfg‘i‘{ided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy £:ﬁléfCﬂlass“II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached. Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required und%[ﬂ,wgst Virginia Cote § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Nofice to the person may be made gvafﬁ av/it_of ]3er§§!>ndl,'service,

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. ﬁ'f";‘»“ o he v )
\5 A}

W

05/31/2024



$5-09972

WW-6AC
(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 Kevin Kilstrom

, have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West V1rgm1a Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified

above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for

obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  Antero Resourcgs Appalac#i?n Corporation Address: 1625 17th Street
By: Kevin Kilstom \ \a_ N W e o Denver, CO 80202
Tts: Vice President of Producti&n Facsimile: (303) 357-7315
Telephone: (303) 357-7310 Email:
QY \gt.‘g g et
N s 2
3 \% /, Subscribed and sworn before me this ’ 7 day of mq u{ A0l 2§
R léeﬁi:p y X~
= . Pz 7
s_:. &L\/-\ = W ;4/ Notary Public
Z B¢ £S5 - .
%;;?\op $ © My Commission Expires ﬂ/ N / P01l
e /1111 AN \\”‘9
" Expires V"

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

05/31/2024



WW-6A APINO.47-0 - D992 2
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO., Weekley Unit 1H
Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 05182012  Date Permit Application Filed: 05/18/2012

Notice of:
[#] PERMIT FOR ANY [l CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0l PERSONAL [ REGISTERED (=] METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or
for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service
or by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the
erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The
owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads
or other land disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of
this article; (3) The coal owner, operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located
[sic] is known to be underlain by one or more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and
gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction,
enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any
surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one
thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or domestic
animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If
more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the
lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sheriff required to be
maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the
contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[m] SURFACE OWNER(s) [=] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT
Address: Address:
Name: B
Address: - [s] COAL OPERATOR
Name: PLEASE SEEATTACHMENT
) Address:
[ SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: WATER PURVEYOR(s)YOWNER(s) OF WATER WELL,
Address: [J SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE
Name: NONE LOCATED WITHIN 1500 FEET
Name: B Address:
Address: o -
T
[0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS.STORAGE . - -
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits) FELD f'( TENY Tl o
D T i
Name: Name: P A
Address: Address: T » iy
IR £
*Please attach additional forms if necessary ) ‘:‘{ o

05/31/2024



WW-6A APINO.47-06 . 09072
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Weekley Unit 1H
Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall also include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments;
(2) who may file written comments; (3)the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental

Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water

supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within
six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to
house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or
agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in
section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was
provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written
consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the
county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the
secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to
be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within
three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the
lake or reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius
extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or
spring. The department may, in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state.
A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing
provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized
by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the
state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to
any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was perm1tted prior to the effective date of this article. () Fh¥€Secretary
shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the
drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwﬁlhng structures .pursuant to this
section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding accupied. dWellmg Structures are
inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items examined in the study required by this.subsection, thq secre'dary shall
have the authority to propose for promulgatlon legislative rules establishing guidelines and procedures regarding ! reasonable levels of

noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable méans of mmgatmg suchu
factors, if necessary.
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WO APINO.47-065 - 090722
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Weekley Unit 1H
Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under

sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not
be issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the
director determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time

prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West, Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant?y subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit 4% issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the wngﬁ"en comments’ submltted concemning

the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, nbtlce of the permit Jecision and a list
of persons qualified to test water. 5
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WW-6A APINO.47-085 . 000772
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Weskiey Unit 1H
Well Pad Name: Lockhart Heirs Pad

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Address: 1625 17th Street
Telephone: 303-357-7310 Denver, CO 80202
Email: amihalcin@anteroresources.com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A Notice of Application Attachment:

Surface Owners:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Coal Owners:
Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Nancy Louise Antill
114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

Mary Frances Harms g
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven
4 Amador

Newport Beach, CA 92657

Karah Leigh Loftin
226 Surrey Court
O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin
226 Surrey Court
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill ’
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Nancy Louise Antill -
114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

Mary Frances Harms
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven
4 Amador

/

Newport Beach, CA 92657

Karah Leigh Loftin
226 Surrey Ct.
O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin -
226 Surrey Ct.
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill 7
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

§3-09972

Sean T. O'Neill -
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Timothy R. O'Neill
P. O. Box 5063
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33932

Romarlo, LLC -

757 SE 17" STreet

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Sharon S. O’Neill

696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty O’Neill Newsom
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Sean T. O'Neill v
30640 Rapids Hollow.

Gravois Mills, MO 65037
Timothy R. O'Neill v
P. O. Box 5063

Fort Myers Beach, FL 33932

Romarlo, LLC
757 SE 17™ STreet -
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Sharon S. O’Neill
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty O’Neill Newsom '~ _~
30640 Rapids Hollow. ~ >
Gravois Mills, ‘1(\/19,:6503,7
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§5-°9972

WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Weekley Unit 1H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: 3/2112012 Date of Planned Entry: 3/31/2012

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[0 PERSONAL ] REGISTERED [¥] METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[a] SURFACE OWNER(s) [x] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: PLEASE SEE ATTAGHMENT Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT
Address: Address: N
Name: -
Address: (sl MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT
Name: _ — Address: -
Address: _

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39°1126.26" N, -80°5324.51" W
County: Ritchie Public Road Access: CRY

District: Union Watershed: Little White Oak Creek
Quadrangle:  Pulman Generally used farm name: O'Neill Family Trust

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Address: 1625 17th Street A R
Telephone: 303-357-7310 Denver, CO 80202 o
Email: amihalcin@anteroresources.com Facsimile: 303-357-7315 P b

T 3
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: B e o

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone niimber,. as part ‘of our regulatory* ~ ';\
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business oras”
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office/'will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal\mf‘onnatlon pleaSe contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. PR PR
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85-09672

WW-6A3 Notice of Entry for Plat Survey Attachment:

Surface Owners:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Coal Owners:
Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Nancy Louise Antill /

114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

Mary Frances Harms
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven Ve

4 Amador
Newport Beach, CA 92657

Karah Leigh Loftin
226 Surrey Road v
O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin s
226 Surrey Road.
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Nancy Louise Antill
114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

v

Mary Frances Harms
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven
4 Amador
Newport Beach, CA 92657

v’

Karah Leigh Loftin
226 Surrey Ct. \
O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin S
226 Surrey Ct.
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Sean T. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Timothy R. O'Neill v
P. O. Box 5063
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33932

Romarlo, LLC v
931 Monroe Drive NE A102-124
Newport Beach, CA 92657

Sharon S. O°Neill Stainken
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty Jane O’Neill, ~
Trustee of O’Neill Family Trust
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd
Danville, CA 94526

Sean T. O'Neill v
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Timothy R. O'Neill
P. 0. Box 5063 v
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33932

Romarlo, LLC v~
931 Monroe Drive NE A102-124
Newport Beach, CA 92657

Sharon S. O’Neill Stainken
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty Jafié O’ Neill,

YT fiistee of O’Neill Family Trust
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd
Danville, CA 94526
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WW-UA3 Atachmencc

Mineral Owners:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Owner:
Address:

Nancy Louise Antill
114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

Mary Frances Harms
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven e
4 Amador
Newport Beach, CA 92657

Karah Leigh Loftin
226 Surrey Ct. ~
O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin
226 Surrey Ct. v
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow. ¥
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

gS-09972

Sean T. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Timothy R. O'Neill e
P. O. Box 5063
Fort Myers Beach, FL. 33932

Romarlo, LLC
931 Monroe Drive NE A102-124
Newport Beach, CA 92657

Sharon S. O’Neill Stainken
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty Jane O’Neill,

Trustee of O’Neill Family Trust /
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd
Danville, CA 94526
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F5-09972

WW-6A5 Operator Well No. Weekley Unit 1H
(1/12) ——

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 05/18/2012 Date Permit Application Filed: 05/18/2012

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[®] CERTIFIED MAIL [0 HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.

(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT - Name:

Address: ) Address:

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 509484

County: Ritchie O Northing: 4337992
District: Union Public Road Access: CR9
Quadrangle: Pulman7.5' Generally used farm name:  O'Neill Family Trust

Watershed:  Little White Oak Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Address: 1625 17th Street
Telephone: (303) 357-7310 Denver, CO 80202
Email: amihalcin@anteroresources.com Facsimile: (303) 357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act reéquests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. <
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WW-6A5 Notice of Planned Operations Attachment:

Surface Owners:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Nancy Louise Antill
114 Melinda Dr.
Wintersville, OH 43953

Mary Frances Harms
4368 Steuben Woods Dr.
Steubenville, OH 43953

Kathleen R. Hooven
4 Amador

4

-

v

Newport Beach, CA 92657

Karah Leigh Loftin

226 Surrey Court v

O Fallon, MO 63366

Kelcie Janeen Loftin
226 Surrey Court —
O Fallon, MO 63366

Daniel J. O'Neill
30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

v’

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Owner:

Address:

Sean T. O'Neill

S -09972.

30640 Rapids Hollow.
Gravois Mills, MO 65037

Timothy R. O'Neill 4

P. O. Box 5063

Fort Myers Beach, FL 33932

Romarlo, LLC

757 SE 17" STreet v~
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Sharon S. O’Neill a
696 San Ramon Valley Blvd, #510
Danville, CA 94526

Betty O’Neill Newsom
30640 Rapids Hollow
Gravois Mills, MO 65037
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Q5- 7972
WW-6A7

OPERATOR: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation WELL NO: Wee kley U nlt 1 H
pab namE: LOCKhart Heirs Pad

RECEVYTD
C}ﬁ:b USRI

LAY 29

CHECKLIST FOR WELL REFERENCE

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

£

h::’n

‘Well References™ ™

/ At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

DFEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

J At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to
any Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well
Being Drilled; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Feet to

the Center of the Pad; OR
. : g e Gk e
Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County (Elzrlg‘,gOR{, gud Lo
. _ . Gl i

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions o aE gman
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WV Dppatne
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§S-072922
WW-6A1
Operator's Well Number Weekley Unit 1H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |

depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
O’Neil Family Trust et al Lease

Robert E. O'Neil Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0433
Anna L. Lockhart, Individually & as Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0437
Trustee of O. Glenn Lockhart Estate

Betty J. O'Neill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0233/0239
Nancy Antill & Mary Francis Harms Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0233/0244
Nancy Antill & Mary Francis Harms Key Oil Company 118 LB 0241/0967
Mary Francis Harms Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0243/0810
Daniel J. O'Neill, Trustee for the Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1053
O'Neill Family Trust et al

Sharon S. O'Neill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1056
Kathleen R. Hooven Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1059
Mary F. Harms Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1062
Nancy L. Antill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1065
Romarlo, LLC & Rabert E. O'Neill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1068
Sharon S. O'Neill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1072
Kathleen R. Hooven Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1075
Mary F. Harms Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1078
Romarlo, LLC, et al Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1081
Nancy 1. Antill Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1083
Daniel J. O'Neill, Trustee, et al Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0252/1086
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. *Partial LB 0253/0747

Assignment
of Oil & Gas
Leases
Max Deberry et al Lease (ANTERO)

Max DeBerry, et al L.B. Coffman 1/8 LB 0087/0037
James F. Scott, individually & Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. *Partial Assignment LB 0255/0934
Emax Oil Company

o, e o T I
F g WS 2=
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*CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE Wt B
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5099722
WW-6A1 CONTINUED:

Carol P. Guthrie et al Lease

Carol P. Guthrie, et vir

Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0651
E/arbara P. Keating & Frank Keating, Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0653
B:tlty D. Prunty, individually and as Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0244/0655
AlF for C. O. Prunty
Emery Lee Prunty, et ux Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0657
Richard P. Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0659
William F. Prunty, et ux Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0224/0661
Commercial Bank & Trust, AlF for Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0225/0085
Emma Prunty
Ruth Collinsworth Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0108
Audra Lynn Cunningham Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0110
Bernice Dyke Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0112
Janet Echard Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0114
Sally Greathouse Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0116
Virginia E. Greathouse Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0118
Jack Griffiths Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0120
Paul Hackett Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0123
Beatrice Martz Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0125
John Matheny Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0127
Madgrene 1. Mitchell Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0129
Maezetta McKnight Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0131
Betty Orr Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0133
Pamela Jo Lyle, AIF for Alexander Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0135
Prunty Heirs
Betty Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0137
Carl Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0139
Genevieve Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0141
James A. Prunty Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0143
Joppa Prunty Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0145
Velma Prunty Key Qil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0147
Marsha Ritchie Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0149
Annalea Miracle, AIF Betsy Ross Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0151
Margaret J. Royce Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0153
Gloria Stephens, individually & AIF for Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0157
Robert Prunty and Jane Ellen Wright
Maedelyn Summers Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0159
Pauline Zinn Key Oil Company 118 LB 0226/0161
Shirley Wiseman Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0227
John Jobes Key Oil Company 118 LB 0226/0229
Sharon Kintz Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0233
Loren Griffiths Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0270
Phyllis Smith Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0274
Richard D. Summers, Executor for Key Oil Company 1/8 LB 0226/0276
the Estate of Gwedolyn B. Summers
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. *Partial LB 0253/0747

Assignment
of Oil & Gas
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WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. Weekley Unit 1H
(1/12)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat,
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Alex Prunty et al Lease
Alex Prunty & L.A. Prunty, hiw M.G. Zinn Flat Rate LB 0010/0422
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. Assignment LB 0255/0854

*Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for

permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not
limited to the following:

WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for

other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  Antero Resources, Appalgchian Corporation
By: Kevin Kilstom |
Its: Vice President of Production
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CERTIFICATION OF AGREEMENT WITH WVDOH
to fulfill WV Code 22, Article 6A, Section 20

OIL AND GAS ROAD
STATEWIDE BONDING AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, executed in duplicate, made and entered into this 2 Z day of
, 2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, DIV}SION OF HIGHWAYS, hereinafter called “DEPARTMENT,”

and Antero Resourees A , & Duawepe”  company, hereinafier
called “COMPANY.’

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company has horizontal gas well drilling operations in certain areas of
‘West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owned Roads™); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Company have entered into this Agreement to satisfy
the requirements of the Department’s policy entitled “Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary of Transportation / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, hereinafter called “Policy”, a copy of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
forth, the parties agree as follows:

I For purposes of this Bonding Agreement, “Project Transportation Usage™ of the
Company shall be understood to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company’s horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a State Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1, 2011,
the Company shall submit to the Department a section or sections of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Owned Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

1L Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company’s submittal,
agree to a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafter called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
will jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of road on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documentation
with photographs, video or other evidence of the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
as well as approaches to the roads, utility facilities located within or along the right-of-way, or
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties and
responsibilities of the parties under this Agreement. A copy of any such documentation must be
made and provided to the other party within ten business days after the joint review of the roads
on the Project Roads List. T el W

e

I Department shall issue a Project Agreement or l’ggject Permit, as appropriate, to
Company to use State Owned Roads and may include any ‘miner ormajor improvements
required of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment gf Tesponsibilities of
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both parties prior to, during and after the operator has completed well fracturing..

Iv. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Department shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company’s proposed roads. A failure to agree on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particular Project Transportation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department. This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

V. For the duration of Company’s Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company’s Project Transportation Usage, as
determined to be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Department employees and contractors for such
maintenance and repairs and shall send an invoice for the same to Company.

VL Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Transportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
maintenance or repairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VIL. Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company’s final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particular roadways, bridges and apputrtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days after its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and apputtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VIIL In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agreement, the Company shall post a corporate surety bond,
hereinafter called “Master Bond™, with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Department, not to be unreasonably withheld. The
amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made
by the Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Company shall
provide the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month after the execution of this
Bonding Agreement. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of all payment
obligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting-the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Trangportation Usage undertaken
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement, Company shall
not be obligated to provide any other bonds, sureties, or other guarantees of performance to the
Department for Company’s use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this z}grée,nient.

o -

:
A
P oa W Es

05/31/2024



€5-09972

IX. Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence of such insurance to Departimnent upon request.

X. Company’s usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and iocal laws and regulations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and Endangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Department, Company shall furnish
Department with acceptable documentation of such compliance which is in the possession of the
Company.

X1. Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department harmless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims™). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department for any claims caused by the negligent or wiliful acts or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

X11. If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in
any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XIII. Department shall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to Department is not made for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seek any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

X1V, Nothing herein shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

XV, Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including without limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming with
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such permits in a timely manner upon
request by Company.

XVI1. This Bonding Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may be amended.
XVIL This Bonding Agreement shall be binding upon the successors-and ass:gns of each
party hereto. §
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
A
%ﬂ-ﬂ\\&“\)\/ﬁ/ By:
Witness State Highway Engineer

;Am?isowwﬁs Awamm&qrw
Kot Bruchd~  w AN

Witness v

Title: VP Accovntd 7

(To be executed in duplicate)

APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS
z& DAY OF é«hgoﬁz-
o
1 LEGAL DIVISION
W?O (RGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF HIGHWAYS
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Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1.
2.
3.

Fresh Water
Soap —Foamer AC
Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)

1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent

1 ppb Congor 404 ( 11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor

4 ppb KLA-Gard ( 9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer

1ppb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt

Fresh Water 80 bbls

Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1.

2.

8.

9.

Alpha 1655

Salt Inhibitor
Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate
Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets — LCM
Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend — LCM
Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex — Shale Stabilizer
Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds
Mil-Pac (All Grades)

Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose — Filtration Control Agent
New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion — Shale Stabilizer
Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide — Alkalinity Control

10. Mil-Lime

11.LD-9

12. Mil Mica

Calcium Hydroxide — Lime
Polyether Polyol — Drilling Fluid Defoamer | e

Hydro-Biotite Mica — LCM - 2

05/31/2024
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

2:2.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

¥5-099722

. Escaid 110

Drilling Fluild Solvent — Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite — Filteration Control Agent
Super Sweep

Polypropylene — Hole Cleaning Agent
Sulfatrol K

Drilling Fluid Additive — Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
D-D

Drilling Detergent — Surfactant
Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
W.0O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer
. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds
Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer — Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
Walnut Shells

Ground Cellulosic Material — Ground Walnut Shells — LCM
Mil-Graphite

Natural Graphite - LCM

Mil Bar

Barite — Weighting Agent
X-Cide 102

Biocide
Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate — Alkalinity Control Agent
Clay Trol

Amine Acid complex — Shale Stabilizer
Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt — Shale Control Additive
Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds
Milstarch

Starch — Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds
Mil-Lube

Drilling Fluid Lubricant

05/31/2024
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List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or
Stimulating Well

Chemical Abstract Service

Additives Number (CAS #)
Fresh Water 7732-18-5
2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid 37971-36-1
Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0
Anionic copolymer proprietary
Anionic polymer proprietary
BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9
Cellulase enzyme (Proprietary)
Demulsifier Base (Proprietary)
Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture
Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4
Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8
Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1
Glycol Ethers 111-76-2
guar gum 9000-30-0
Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0
Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8
Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0
liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrilopropionamide 10222-01-2
Microparticle proprietary
Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8
Polyacrylamide 57-55-6
Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7
Propylene Glycol 57-55-6
Quartz 14808-60-7
Sillica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9
Sodium Chiloride 7647-14-5
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2
Sugar 57-50-1
Surfactant 68439-51-0
Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7
Tar bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quaternized 72480-70-7
tf I
At}
v
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10 Description
1 % Cover
2 Specifications
34 Erosion and Sediment Control
5-6 Pre-Construction Site Conditions

7-10  E&S Plan View

11-14 Plan View

15-16 Well Pad Cross Sections
17-19 Frac Pit Cross Sections
20-22 Access Road Cross Sections
23-24  Access Road Profile

25 Frac Pit Access Road Cross Sections
26 Frac Pit Access Road Profile
27 Frac Pit Reclamation Plan

28 Well Pad Reclamation Plan
29 Disturbed Area
30 Volume Report

Date: Note:
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Construction Plan and
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan

Design Certification
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Oil and Gas §35-4-21
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A complete set of plans is necessary site in accordance with the design.
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Johu P. Sec RPE 6051: __7. -
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Date: ot 2.

Ritchie County

MISS UTILITY OF
WEST VIRGINIA
1-800-245-4848

West Virginia State Law
(Section X1V: Chapter 24-C requires
that you call two business days before

you dig wu the state of West Virginia.

IT'S THE LAW

Union District
Latitude 39°1127.9"
Longitude 80°53'24.8"

Kelly Surveying PLLC \
COA: C04232-00

As-Built Certification -

B s

This as-built certification certifics that the gas well drilling pad andl frat pit-wss constructedin =
reasonable close confarmance with the design drawings. It is recommended this gas well drilling pad
—Em.-auw_xwﬁg_oaw.nxBgmé?nggggsﬂdgwﬁmaiw
%m?&iwgiageunn%%ﬁggsga%ﬁ%ggs&s
moaitor the pads and pits condition to insure the continued safe operstion.

Shurveyina

Delley, WV 262359
C304)338-5085

District: Union
County: Ritchie
State: West Virginia

Antero Resources Contact Information

Work: (304) 622-3842
Mohile: (304) 476-9770
Email: ewagonen@anteroresources.com

Mobile: (817) 368-1553 Mobile: (817) 771-1436

Email: jkawcak@anteroresources.com

Tom Wince

N E
John P. Sec RPE 6051: g R o
Work: (304) 869-3405
Mobile: (304) 483-0933 ANTERC
Email: twince@anteroresources.com D »
RESQO
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1. The Construction Drawings present the proposed lines, grades, and appurtenances to accomplish the intent of the Scope of Work.

2. The Construction Drawings show the construction lines, grades, depths and dimensions on which estimated quantities are based. The construction lines, grades, depths and dimensions
are subject to variation necessary to obtain subgrade and/or final grade satisfactory to the Engincer. The Engineer reserves the right to increase or diminish construction lines, grades,
depths and dimensions as necessary and according to site conditions.

3. All work performed and afl material furnished shall conform to the lines, grades, cross sections, dimensions, and material requirements in reasonable close conformance with the
Construction Drawings.

4, The Contractor shall provide all reasonable facilities and furnish the Engineer, the information, assistance, and samples required by the Engineer for proper monitoring and testing of
materials and workmanship. The Contractor shall have on the Project at all times, a competent superintendent capable of reading and understanding the Construction Documents and
thoroughly experienced in impoundment pond construction and who shall receive information from the Engineer.

5. Clearing shall be completed in accordance with Section 201 of the WYDOH Specifications. Clearing is defined as the removal of trees, brush, down timber, rotten wood, rubbish, and
other vegetation, and objectionable materials at or above original ground elevation not designated to be retained. Clearing also includes removal of fences, posts, signs, and demolition or
removal of other obstructions interfering with the proposed work.

6. Grubbing shall be completed in accordance with Section 201 of the WVDOH Specifications. Removal all stumps and roots within the cleared area unless otherwise approved by the
Engineer. Grubbing is defined as the removal from below the original ground elevation of stumps, Toots, stubs, brush, organic materials and debris as well as concrete and brick, and
other obstructions interfering with the proposed work.

7. Strip topsoil to whatever depth it may accur from areas to be excavated, filled, or graded and stockpile at a location approved for use in finish grading. The topsoil shall not be used as

backfill. Strip topsoil to full depth ed in areas indicated to be graded in a manner to prevent intermingling with underlying subsoil or waste materials. Stockpile sufficient
topsoil material to facilitate sceding and landscaping. Stockpile away from edge of excavations without intermixing with subsoil. Grade and shape stockpiles to drain surface water.
Protect soil stockpiles using erosions and sediment control 1 as di d by the Engineer or project manager.

8. DO NOT deposit or bury on the site debris resulting from the clearing and grubbing without written permission from the Engineer or project manager.
9. All earthwork shall be in accordance with WVDOH Standard Specifications, Section 207, unless otherwise specified or altered by the additional specifications herein.
10. Subsequent to the removal of the topsoil, and prior to fill placement, exposed surface should be compacted and/or proof rolled until a relatively unyielding surface is achieved.

11. Suitable soil materials are as those complying with WVDOH Standard Specifications, Section 207.

12. On-site material for use as fill shall consist of excavated soil from other portions of the site. The Contractor shall use the on-site soil judiciously to facilitate the construction schedule
including the use of the most readily compactable soil for fill. Topsoil shall not be utilized as engineered fill. Excavated material containing rock, stone or masonry debris smaller than
six inches in its largest dimension, may be mixed with suitable material and utilized except in the impoundment pond core.

13.E d material rock, stone or masonry debris larger that two inches in its largest dimension may NOT be mixed with suitable material and utilized in the impoundment

pond core

14. No material greater than six inches in its largest dimension may be utilized inside filling operations,

15. Imported fill shall be free of all hazardous substances. Certification of compliance and, if req d, test results su compliance shali be furnished to the Engineer by the
Contractor not less than one week prior to its intended use. The size of rock lifts shall not exceed thirty-six (36) inches. The rock shall not be greater in any dimension than thirty-six

(36) inches. Rock is defined as follows:
a. General Excavation - Any material that cannot be excavated with a single-tooth ripper drawn by a crawler tractor having a minimum draw bar pull rated at not less than 71,000 Ibs
(Caterpillar D9N or equivalent), and occupying an original volume of at least 2 cubic yards or more.

16. Prevent surface water and subsurface water from flowing into excavations and flooding the work. Remove water from excavations to prevent softening of foundation soils and creating
soil changes detrimental to the stability of subgrades. Provide and maintain pumps, sumps, suction and discharge lines, and other dewatering system components necessary to convey
water away from the site. Convey water removed from excavations to collection locations or to runoff areas. During periods of inclimate weather, temporary slope drains may be

utilized as necessary.
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17. Stockpile excavated materials classified as satisfactory soil material where directed, shape the stockpiles for proper drainage.
Y itable soil materials encountered that extend below the required elevations, to the additional depth directed by

18. Notify the engineer if unsuitable soil materials
the Engineer

19. Fill shall be placed in horizontal lifts of maximum loose depth of 12 inches. Compactor for mass earthwork be minimum five ton static drum weight vibratory roller or five ton

static drum weight sheeps footed compactor as appropriate for the type of soil material at the site or other Sompactor approved by the Engi The impoundment pond core of the
£ill mattrial placed shall be compacted to 95% of the maximum proctor density of

embankment shall be compacted using a sheeps foot compactor to provide integration of lifts. The
the fill material's optimum moisture content, Contractor will guarantee 95% compaction.

20. In areas to receive fill and at the final cut subgrade, proof roll and compact the exposed ground surface following clearing and grubbing and any required excavation with a minimum of
four passes of an approved compactor and obtain at least the density required for a suitable impoundment pond foundation and as i ted below. Proof rolling shall be under the
observation of the engincer as described herein. Immediately following the completion of ex jon to proposed subgrades in cut gregs, proof rolling shall be performed as specified.
Any areas which deflect, rut or pump under the loaded dump truck shall be undercut and replaced with compacted fill material or stghe|base course as directed by the Engineer. Proof
rolling shall be done with one pass of a fully loaded tandem dump truck equal to or exceeding 50,000 lbs or other construction B:.E/IF«E if approved by the Engineer. Proof rolling
methods shall be as follows: o

a. After the subgrade has been completed the subgrade shall then be proof rolled. The coverage areas and methods will be Enamm&@ns Engineer;

b. the equipment shall be op d at a speed that the Engineer can comfortably and slowly walk along side the equipment; o

¢. Ifit becomes necessary to take corrective action, such as but not limited to underdrain installation, undercut and backfill of an unsuitable material, and aeration of excessively wet
material in areas that have been proofrolled. These areas shall be proof rolled again following the completion of the necessary corrections,

21. Pt phic D jon is required during all phases of construction.
Photo documentation shall include:
The site after clearing and grubbing operations are completed
Toe key construction

Daily photos of fill and cut operations
22. Before any as-built can be considered certifiable, a complete construction schedule detailing site conditions project areas worked, approximate depth of fill placed and weather
conditions will be provided to the design engineer.
23. Prior to the installation of the impervious liner, the design engincer will be contacted to perform a grade verification survey for the as-built. Any variance in grade will be at the
engineer's discretion as to the effect on the impoundment.
24, This design to be used in conjunction with the acknowledgement of all regulatory agencies and obtained pertinent permits per current regulations. These plans do not indicate that all
pertinent permits have been obtained.
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P L Topsoil Rem

Yellow Ribbon:
Yellow Ribbon used 10 indicat top of Cuts (C)
Cut to be detarmined at time of stakeont
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Pink & White Stripe Ribbon uscd 1 indicate Erusion and Sediment Control Structures
Silt Fenoe (SF) Reinforoad Filter Fencs (RFF) Super Silt Fenoe (SSF)

Orange Ribbom:
Orange Ribbon used o indicate tnes of Fills (F)
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e i .
FILLIS = Covered with Filter Fabric Typ. e
(0 Min. Widh)
« Benches optional depending on Note:
the existing site conditions and No Gestechnical Azalysis or Slope Subility was performed for this sie.
the dation of the site enginc %%Esgéﬂg
Toe and Bonding Benches are to be coustrucied t0 rock
o compotent matorial.
| | . 3 . : " | |
Width as per Design Embankment Width as per Design IO
(Minimum 159 (Minimum 15" bain Link Fence
Min 2 Ft Freeboard
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STANDARD EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN NOTES:

1. Stockpile heights must not exceed 35 feet. Stockpile slopes must be 2:1 or flatter.

2. The operator shall assure that the approved erosion and sediment control plan is properly implemented. Seeding and Mulching to be in
accordance with WVDOT Standard Specifications unless specified otherwise in the plans or unless specified otherwise by the construction

engineer, or unless specified otherwise by the company representative.

bd

S

tributary areas of those BMP's.

5. After final site stabilization has been achieved, temporary crosion and sediment BMP's controls shall be removed. Areas

disturbed during removal of the BMP's must be stabilized immediately.

6. An area shall be considered to have achieved full stabilization when it has a minimum uniform 70% perennial vegetative

Until the site achieves final stabilization, the operator shall assure that the best management practices are implemented,
inspected, operated, and maintained. The operator will maintain written inspection logs. All maintenance work, including

leaning, repair, repl nt, regrading, and restabilization shall be performed immediately upon discovery of deficiency.
. Erosion and sediment BMP's must be constructed, stabilized, and functional before site disturbance begins within the

cover or other permanent non-vegetative cover with a density sufficient to resist accelerated surface erosion and

subsurface characteristics to resist sliding and other movements.

7. At least three (3) days before starting any earth disturt activity, all involved in those activities shall notify edges of the dam.
1. CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE ° o ) ion e o betwocn i
. i N . - . WITH SECTION 608 OF THE WVDOH SPECIFICATIONS. CHAIN LINK During storm events, expect rubmergence, sediment deposition and erogion between check dams and comrect
Miss Utility of West Virginia at 1-800-245-4848 for buried utility locations. FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE POSTS WITH WIRE any damage as soon 13 possible. This may inctude 2 protective riprep line in the damaged channel scotion or providing
TIES OR STAPLES. additioral check dams. Remove sediment accumulsted behind the dams as needed to prevent damage to channal

over the dem.
A0FT. MAYL: 3. THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE CHAIN LINK Add rock or remave mnd replace rock to dems as needed to maintain height, cross section, and flow-
48" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE FENCE WITH TIBS EVERY 24" AT THE TOP AND MID SECTION. through characteristics.
8. In a timely manner after earth disturbance activities cease, the operator shall stabilize any areas disturbed by the 4. FABRIC AND FENCE SHALL BE EMBEDDED 12", MINIMUM, INTO
THE GROUND.
activities. During non-germinating periods, mulch must be applied at the specified rates. Disturbed areas which are not 5. A 67 MINIMUM, OVERLAP SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERETWO
SECTIONS OF FABRIC ADJOIN. THE OVERLAFPED FABRIC SHALL BE
at finished grade and which will be re-disturbed within 1 year must be stabilized in accordance with the temporary vegetative FOLERD TOETHER AN ATT AN TOTHE CHARY LI TG n SRAPOSTFILTER SOCK 08
e 3 i i i . B . ) . 6.4" BY 4" PRESSURE TREATED POSTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR OF STOCKPILE
stabilization and specifications. Disturbed areas which are finished grade or which will not be re-disturbed within 1 year must METAL FENCE POSTS WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.
SUFER SILT FENCE SHALL
be stabilized in d with the per t vegetative stabilization specifications. FILTER FABRIC 500 FERT T STRSP TERRATN. IN FLATTEER AREAS THE LENGTH CAN
BE EXTENDED WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. _.—lr
9. At stream crossings, 10" buffer areas should be maintained. On buffers, clearing, sod disturbances, excavation, and equipment Super Silt Fence g
2UpeT SLL Tenee
Scale: NTS \.0.. TOPSOIL STOCKFILE
traffic should be minimized. Activities such as stacking logs, bumning cleared brush, discharging of rainwater from trenches, P
- . . . s . : . Suitable Appcations; o \/V/ VRN BN N
welding pipe sections, refueling and maintaining equipment should be accomplished outside the buffers. i i AN oY
Wher dist or mud can be tracked onto public rwads. %o
10. Mulch or erosion contro] blankets must be installed on all slopes 3:1 and steeper. ﬁhﬁaﬂﬂeﬁssﬁsﬁi
Where dust is 1 problem during dry eather conditions. TOPSOIL STOCKPILE
11. Sediment removed from BMP's shall be disposed of in landscaped areas ide of steep slopes, wetlands, floodplains Destgn sz Lo SeledES
or drainage swales and immediately stabilized, or placed in topsoil stockpiles. Comtruct on lovol ground whoro possible.
Select 3 to 6 in. dizmeter siones.
. . . . N N minizwum depth of 112 recommeaded by soils caginocr.
12, Sediment and materials removed from the pad sumps shall be pumped to on site hold tanks and qQt y removed from the L A i
R . Limit speed of velricles to control dust.
site by an approved commercial vendor. Properly grade cach ” 8 from lesviag the
consiruction site.
soons stabilized o
before discharge.
Fain B i cx singlo urp et =
Require that al} employees, subcontractors, and supplicr utilize the stabilized construction
entrance/exit.
TYPICAL FLAT BOTTOM
Ingpection ang Mainteasnce COLLECTION DITCH SECTION
Inspect and verify that activity-based BMPs arc in place prior to the f Scalc: NTS
associatod activities. While sctivities associated with the BMP's are under sray, inspect
weekly during the rainy scason and two-weck intzrvale in the nov-raiy scason to varify
0 continued BMP implementation.
Seeding Chart Taspect local ronds ajaccat toth st daly. )
Temporary Seed Chart with scdimeat. )
Kezp all temporary rosdway ditches clesr.
Plant Name Application Rate| Liming Rate | Mulching Rate | Mulch Type SECTION A-A Chock for damage and repair a5 neoded, i
Rl Replace matcrisl when surface voids arc visible.
(Ibs/acre) (T/acte) (T./acre) SEALENT Rt ove o Sl i seemtvon. YPICAL "V* DITCH SECTION .
Annual Ryegrass 40 2 2.5 Straw Mulch TYPICAL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ey — 4. POSTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL, ETTHER "T" OR "U" TYPE OR | 12" HARDWOOD
e 5. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE "FILTER JC', "MIRAFT 100X", "LINEA T140N", "EXXON GITF 130° OR APPROVED BQUAL.
E S 2" X 2" X 36" WOODEN STAKES PLACED 10* O.C.
Plant Name Application Rate| Liming Rate | Mulching Rate | Mulch Type
{Ths/acre) (T.acre) (T.facre) R
Fox Tail / Grassy 40 2" X 2" X 36" WOODEN STAKES FLACED 10" 0.C. «....\ B N FAGED T3 0, DD STAKES
B o AREA TO BE FROTECTED :
Perennial Rye 30 3 2.5 Straw Mulch o J/
TYPICAL "V" DITCH SECTION a2 3
Crown Vetch 20 Scale: NTS : 45T k.Y COMPOST FILTER SOCK
*Oras ded by a local recognized seed supplier approved by the Owner's Representative. =ik MATERFLOW e 3 ,\I NOTES:
I ; - (1 1. ALL MATERIAL TO MEET FILTREXX
5 i) SPECIFICATIONS OR APPROVED EQUAL
iy e AREA ] 2. FILTER MEDIA FILL TO MEET APPLICATION T
&4 3. COMPOST MATERIAL TO BE ON SITE,
AS DETERMINED BY ENGINEER. / FROJECT MANAGER. E%FE
4. SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS REACHING 172 THE
HEIGHT OF THE COMPOST FILTER SOCK SHALL BE
TYPICAL FLAT BOTTOM NS ETURED To i T v
COLLECTION DITCH SECTION { e F s
TrPICAL PIPE INSTALLATION Sealer NTS COMPOST FILTER SOCK SEDIMENT CONTROL .
Salg NT3

1. Set posts along contour of the lmd 2boeALY o
xnd excavais treach opalope aloog the GALVANIZED
ALUMINUM POST QR 4" BY 4"

TREATED POST -
hJ

line of posts.

2-1/2" @ Galvanized or Aluminum Post or

2. ATTACH THE CHAIN LINK FENCE AND FILTER FABRIC TO THE FENCE POSTS
AND EXTEND THEM 12, MIN,, INTQ THE DITCH.

SUPER SILT FENCE NOTES:

3. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH WITH EXCAVATED SOILS. 2. POSTS NEED NOT BE SET IN CONCRETE.
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TYPICAL STONE CHECK DAM
SealisN TS Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
A= 15
Min
9" Minimum ——i
Coane Aggregatt <1 24" Maximum
IE at
A w Section A-A
Section B-B N
Construction =~
Stone check dams o be installed as required by aw.mﬁna&ms.sgww?ﬂaﬂnﬁsﬂ
or company represontative.
Istall check dams end erosion control blankst & after drainageway grading is complets
Make sure that the channel reach abave the mast: dam iz stahle.
Exure that channel appurtensnces, such as culvert cffxios below check dams, are not subject to danuage or
blockage from displaced racks.
Maintenanco

Tnspect check dams and drainageways for damage after each storm event.
Auticipate submergence and deposition sbove the check dam and erosion from high flows round the

vegetetion, allow the chammel ta drain through the stone check dam, and prevent large flows from carrying sediment

District: Union
County: Ritchie

Doadiey. WV 36259 State: West Virginia
BOL)SBS-698S

Erosion and Sediment Control ; ,\ L




85-09492

Project Site [Sheet 4 of 30
ey A + A T — Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
1. N@mﬂsﬂ..;&a E_.Eu:_ i 1 products (RECP), including sny necessary application District County State
of fertilizer, . ¥ 3 < . =
NOTE: When ting Cell-0-Sead, DO NOT sced propared rea. Cell-0-Seed rmust be instatled with paper sidc down. 6] ¥ M 4 Union Ritchie W.V.
2. Begin at the top of the slope by mcharing the RECP' in a 67 Decp X 67 Wide Treach 3o 4do (MIN) 1600 CU. FEET/ACRE - 2
%@E_a&ﬁcﬁuﬂa&w«ﬁﬁ%ﬂrﬁ%&?g Anchor the L_( ol DRY STORAGE = 7.« 2 s
RECP with 2 row of 12" spart in the b the trench < 1500 U FEET/ACRE
Rackfill and compact tho trouch after stxpling. Apply seed to compestod soil and fold remaining 12* r 1 (IXCAVATED) 3 MAX,
partion of RECF's back over ssed and compactod soil. Soure RECPs over campactod sail with n sow of > 5. .
Vaples/etakes spaced approiomately 12" apart across the widht of the RECP'. R FIPE OUTLIT TO WELL FILTER CLOTH .
3. Roll the RECPs (A.) down or (B.) borizootally across the slope, RECP's will uaroll with sppropriats sidc gngor  ELEV-
against tho sl furface. All RECPs most be sccurely fastened to soil surfacc by placing steplovistakes RIP RAP TRAP COARSE AGGREGATE gy GRADED
iéﬁil%??.ﬁm&}%.&ii&u?gamaﬂi% ZO—N._-I PLAN INLET PROTECTION 1" THICK STONE
Shoubdbe piicad troogh o, g SCALE: NTS
) e ) AMERICAN CROSS SECTION
4. The edge of parllel RECE's must be staplod 2°-5" overtap depending ca RECPs type. GREEN -
5. Conspcutive RECP's splicod down the 4 cud over eod (shingle style) with an approzimate .r
6" averlap. Staple through overlapped wre, spproximately 12° spert acrom entir RECP' width. <t
. - [ . ‘WEIR WIDTH
qﬁﬂi%%ﬁ&ga.gﬁéggagﬁgs o= STTE . u__m_mu.:ail. 2
propesty secars o RECT'. Use North American Green q—vﬁ.jﬁrmﬂ 1 _m. _nlLrl_qs..H %ﬁwwﬁﬁ-ﬁ
Erosion Control Blanket - Slope Installation S150BN or 7-[{ .
Scale: NTS Approved Equivalent KEY IN 6"9" - 2 17, |
FILTER FASK RECOMMENDED FOR
— 1. Propars soil before insialling blankets, including smy ecessary application of lime, ferilizer, and pocd. ENTIRE PERIMETER \ "
Noto: When using Coll-O-Sced, G0 not sced prepared area. Cell-O-Sood must bo instatled with paper sido down. Imﬁ.lﬂ._«.ml g A7
. Begi . mas" " Wi fy i 2 12" of blaniect ; X FARI
2 Eﬁn?uﬁanﬁﬁﬁiﬁ.ﬂuﬁ 26" Doep x 6" Wit :s:a.__ 2" o = EmaEu - s e = E?.znuﬂnﬁv . mmu
apat 0—@ {FEET)
in the bottom of the trench. Eﬂhgaﬂuﬂﬂaggiegs=ﬂuz
: rexining 12" portion of szt back aver sced £0d compact soil. Secure blanket over compacicd sl with 8 row of e E 10 L) ORIGINAL GROUND
_mem e 4 paced approximately 127 the width of the blnket, 18 10 10 6 ELEVATION
2 i " e g 3. Rall center bizaket in direction of water flow in bottom of chammel Blankets will unroll with appropriatc side against tho soil
. ortvn, Al blachcs s e forteoed ool surfce by phc o iato locations 2s kb INLET/ QUTLET PROTECTION ROCK OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP
in the saplc paitzem guide. When using optianal DOT Systam, steples/stakos should be placed through cuch of the colared Scalc: NTS
o ing tn the ) p
4 P ve blankets cad over end (shingle style) with 2 476" overlsp. Use s double row of siaples staggered 4" apart
md
............ A - 4" on center to securv blankets,
e e = 4 . = 5. Pull length cdgo of blxnkets st top of i wred with a row of imatcly 12" apart
" — & : R - in 8 6" Doep x 6" wide trench. Backfill and compact the trench after stxpling.
s 6. Adjacent biankets must be overlapped sppecximately 2°-5" (depending ou blauket type) and siaplod 1 eaure proper scam
” aligmacnt, place the edgs of the averlapping blsuket (blankot being insualod on top) even with the colored scam stitch
on the blanket being overiapped.
7. Inkigh flow i e check slot is 3040 intorvals, Use » double row of stzples

(e Y
staggered 4" apart und 4° on center aver cotire width of the channel.

.....Mll‘nu. = h.m_... 8. The termizal end of the be snchored with & row of imatcly 12° spartin a 6" Decpx 6°
! _\___/A\.ﬂkﬂ = ‘Wide tench. Backiill and compact the trench after stapling.
SRR T R ;
A AT g zgggigiimga%gfsgﬁnﬂﬂﬂgg?
© channsl urface.

NGTE: I loose soil condifions, the use of iaple or stake lengths greater than 6° may be necessary to properly sncher the
blankets,

ADEQUATE COVER OVER INLET
SECTION IF NEEDED

ISLAND OVER
T-SECTION INLET

& 3
Roadside Ditch Access Raad

(DAYLIGHT AT GRADE)
GrrionL Tsecrion GROUNDWATER DEWATERING PIPE
Scale; NTS
Well Pad Access Road Typical
Scale: NTS
€
Access Road
700 _ 7.00
|||||||| Tectcstilc Fabrio
ornoaL T scrion GROUNDWATER DEWATERING TRENCH o T
TP F SLOFE INSTALLATION OFTIONAL T-SECTION ELEVATION 0" Toe Key
EARTH BERMS & SWALES SLOPE DRAINS s W@%ﬁ%ﬁmﬁggﬁﬁ
Scale: NTS Sealo: NTS - Scale: NTS
District: Union . . -
Sueemnn. | Coumy: i E d Sediment Control
i County: Ritchie rosion an caiment Lontro JUL 154 :
Tiatisy, WV 26259 State: West Virginia ANTERC
(304)338-6985 uéﬂ RESOUR
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Project Site [Sheet 5 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
Dre District County State
O | Union Ritchie W.V.
»/:
-
N

_M<< Lands Inquiry Approval Date: 10/13/11

WV State Historic Preservation Office Approval Date: 10/27/11 /

This Pad is not in a flood zone as scaled from _ : s N N _ | \ [ i——] 20" Stream Buffer
FIRM Insurance Rate Map i ! . = iy — ; |
Community Panel No.: 54085C 0225C N\

B = Stream (Ephemeral)
& = g i \ ! SHO SN AN ERA L VAN RO | e Clearing Limits
Wetland Delineations as provided by Antero Resources y X \ / :
dated Mar 5, 2012 ; N ! s XA R L R L [T T T T T T Area of Interest

There are no structures within 625' of the center of the wells.

e el ey Property Line
District: Union L

comyrie  Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Pre-Construction Site O.cos_nmmosw .

JUL -+ RESOURCES
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WYV Lands Inquiry Approval Date: 10/13/11
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WYV State Historic Preservation Office Approval Date; 10/27/11

FIRM Insurance Rate Map

This Pad is not in a flood zone as scaled from

Community Panel No.: 54085C 0225C

dated Mar 5, 2012

Wetland Delineations as provided by Antero Resources

There are no structures within 625' of the center of the wells.

Dailey, WV 26259
(B04)338-5983

District: Union
County: Ritchie
State: West Virginia
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Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
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CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE 5.) Grub the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 (Grubbing is defined as the Project Site [Sheet 7 of 30
removal from below the original ground elevations of stumps, roots, stubs, brush, organic materials, and 13.) Grub the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
A: Make utility one-call. debris as well as concrete and brick, and other obstructions interfering with the proposed work). 14.) Construct the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road District
B: Erect sign at entrance and ensure copy of E/S Plan is present in mailbox. 6.) Construct the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81. Install Pipe Crossing #1-4 Union
C: Construct according to on-site E/S Plan: Place Geo-Textile on the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 Place Geo-Textile on the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0+00 - 4+37
Place clean stone (no fines) on the Propased Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81. Place clean stone (no fines) on the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0+00 - 4+37
1.) Install Stabilized Construction Entrance at beginning of Access Road. 7.} Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 0+00 - 54+81.  15.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0+00 - 4+37 |
8.) Clear the Proposed Well Pad 16.) Clear the Proposed Frac Pit

2.) Install 18" Compost Filter Sock #1-19, Install 24" Compost Filter Sock #1-13, and Install Super
Silt Fence #1-35.
3.) Re-gravel the existing access road and replace existing structures as necessary and install additional
structures as necessary. Install sumps and pipe outlet protection where necessary.
4.) Clear the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 (Clearing is defined as the removal
of trees, brush, down timber, rotten wood, rubbish, and other objectionable material at or above the
original ground elevation not designated to be retained. Clearing also includes removal of fences, posts,
signs, and demolition or removal of other obstructions, interfering with the proposed work).
% - e

17.) Grub the Proposed Frac Pit and place topsoil in Topsoil Stockpile #2

18.) Construct the Proposed Frac Pit
Install Frac Pit Liner (a pit volume survey must be completed prior to the installation of the pit liner)
Install Chainlink Fence around the Proposed Frac Pit

19.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Frac Pit, including frac pit slopes.

20.) Keep all Erosion and Sedimentation Controls in place until there is 70% gruwth over the

entire site.

9.) Grub the Proposed Well Pad and place topsoil in Topsoil Stockpile #1
10.) Construct the Proposed Well Pad
Install Weli Pad Bermn
Install Access Road Swell at Pad Entrance
Install Orange Construction Fence around inside toe of Pad Berm
11.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Well Pad, including pad slopes.
sed Frac Pit Access Road

Antero Resources will obtain an Encroachment Permit [/ 9297/} e A A, s \
(Form MM-109) from the West Virginia Department of |/ / /777 / /| S, A, _
Transportation Division of Highways, prior to f
commencement of construction activities
Install Stabilized Site Entrance
(Construction Entrance Nad 83
" JLAT:39°12'01.0" |~
LON:80°52'53.8"|

v

A _| Regravel existing access and replace existing structures as necessary
1 and install additional structures as necessary. Install sumps and pipe outlet

protection where necessary.
— See Sheet 4 for pipe inlet and outlet protection detail

Well Pad Access Road
Tax Map Parcel | Road Len Type
T™ 14-3.3 748.16' New/Existing Access Road Construction |
T™M 14-3.2 615.92' New/Existing Access Road Construction
TM™ 9-21 385.31" New/Existing Access Road Construction f ; ]
TM 14-11.6 48121 New/Existing Access Road Construction ! _m_. Compost J:s Sock FSI18#l [ /s \mmmaéma £
TM 14-114 | 50637 | New/Existing Access Road Construction 24" Compost Filter Sock - FS24 #1 | 7orsa e struction
TM 14-10 2,74424 | New/Existing Access Road Construction | ~—~~~~~ "~~~ Clearing Limits Frac Pit Construction
Frac PitAccessRoad | —770TTooo Area of Interest Access Road Construction

Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type Property Line Additional Clearing

TM 14-10 1,696.74' | New/Existing Access Road Construction === 20" Stream Buffer Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac.
District; Union . . ) . e el
?@Eﬁ Comy: Riskle Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Erosion and Sediment Control =~ . A
A Sease e: West Virginia s | A n o
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Project Site |Sheet 9 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie VA

77777

T 77—
____x\\\_ __.\__ .,._h__\\h______.‘ .\\\\. o
{ {/ [ / [/ .\_\

Py \\ / \\\ / \\ . L Type Road Length | Tax Map Parcel
| \ \\ \ \ \\ / F e =4 - \ New/Existing Access Road Construction 748.16' T™ 14-3.3
] \ 1, [ | [ LLLL L - = New/Existing Access Road Construction 615.92' T™ 14-3.2
\ \ \ \__ / // \ | \ \ \ \ | [ ¥ mmwm_. Silt F nnm.wm Sock wmwum#y New/Existing Access Road Construction 385.31" TM 9-21
e D istrbed An ey — CEpcSEELiehoog New/Existing Access Road Construction | 4812I' | TM 14-11.6
_ sturped Area —_— 2y—— 24" Compost Filter Sock ~ FS24 #1 — : ;
: # Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac. R New/Existing Access Road Construction 506.37 T™ 14-11.4
1 Frac Pit Construction 2AdAc | TTTTTTTTTC Clearing Limits New/Existing Access Road Construction | 2,744.24' ™ 14-10
3 Access Road Oo_...m_u.:omoz 297Ac. | ——--m Area of Fﬂ.ﬂnﬂ Frac Pit Access Road
MO W SRR 7RI || Additional Clearing 645Ac. | —— --——  Property Line Type Road Length | Tax Map Parcel
TN wh oy ||| | Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac. = 20" Stream Buffer New/Existing Access Road Construction | 1,696.74' T™ 14-10
“14/ TR A TS T liil\.u/
District: Union . . . . e N -/
 Ritchi Lockhart H Well Pad Site E d Sed t Control
County: Ritchte ocKha CII'S C a 11€ £E1rosion an cdaimen ontro .
State: West Virginia e ANTERGC
1 » »
- = R\\
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Project Site |Sheet 10 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.

———

Well Pad Access Road

h Type Road Length | Tax Map Parcel
.| New/Existing Access Road Construction 748.16' T™ 14-3.3
- New/Existing Access Road Construction 615.92' ™ 14-3.2
: wmwnon Silt mnnm.ﬂ Sock WNM.MMH New/Existing Access Road Construction 385.31" TM 9-21
B ted An o R New/Existing Access Road Construction 48121 | TM 14116
IStUrbec Area —_— e— 24" Compost Filter Sock  FS24 #1 [ 2 R 0ad C & 50637 T
Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac. o ew/Existing Access Road Construction ! .
) ; Frac Pit Construction 244Ac. | T 0T Clearing Limits New/Existing Access Road Construction |  2,744.24' T™ 14-10
; s 20 R / 300/ | Access Road Construction 297Ac. | - Area of Interest — — ~FracPit Access Road
\\W LSS .k . e >m&ao_._& Clearing 645Ac. | — - - —— Property Line . .. Type ‘Rbad Length | Tax Map Parcel
S i N DA |/ || Total Disturbed Area 13.67Ac.| ([ 20' Stream Buffer New/Existing Access Road Construction |  1,696.74' T™ 14-10

‘

_A_ﬂmE County: Richi Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Erosion and Sediment Control’ R

P 5~ haass State: West Virginia S _
i - RESOUR

[ = I\
S R S R R A %
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CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE 5.) Grub the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 (Grubbing is defined as the Project Site [Sheet 11 of 30
removal from below the original ground elevations of stumps, roots, stubs, brush, organic materials, and 13.) Grub the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
A: Make utility one-call. debris as well as concrete and brick, and other obstructions interfering with the proposed work). 14.) Construct the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road District County State
B: Erect sign at entrance and ensure copy of E/S Plan is present in mailbox. 6.) Construct the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81. Install Pipe Crossing #1-4 Union Ritchie w.V.
C: Construct according to on-site E/S Plan: Place Geo-Textile on the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 Place Geo-Textile on the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0+00 - 4+37 e N,
Place clean stone (no fines) on the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81. Place clean stone (no fines) on the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0-+00 - 4+37 Z _
1.) Install Stabilized Construction Entrance at beginning of Access Road. 7.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 04+00 - 54+81.  15.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road from Station 0-H00 - 4+37
2.) Install 18" Compost Filter Sock #1-19, Install 24" Compost Filter Sock #1-13, and Install Super 8.) Clear the Proposed Well Pad 16.) Clear the Proposed Frac Pit
Silt Fence #1-35. 9.) Grub the Proposed Well Pad and place topsoil in Topsoil Stockpile #1 17.) Grul the Proposed Frac Pit and place topsoil in Topsoil Stockpile #2
3.) Re-gravel the existing access road and replace existing structures as necessary and install additional 10.) Construct the Proposed Well Pad 18.) Corigiruct the Proposed Frac Pit
Install Frac Pit Liner (a pit volume survey must be completed prior to the installation of the pit liner)

structures as necessary. Install sumps and pipe outlet protection where necessary. Install Well Pad Berm
Install Chainlink Fence around the Proposed Frac Pit

4.) Clear the Proposed Well Pad Access Road from Station 52+50 - 54+81 (Clearing is defined as the removal Install Access Road Swell at Pad Entrance
of trecs, brush, down timber, rotten wood, rubbish, and other objectionable material at or above the Install Orange Construction Fence around inside toe of Pad Berm 19.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Frac Pit, including frac pit slopes.
original ground elevation not designated to be retained. Clearing also includes removal of fences, posts, 11.) Seed and Mulch all disturbed areas along the Proposed Well Pad, including pad slopes. 20.) Keep all Erosion and Sedimentation Controls in place until there is 70% growth over the
entire site.

signs, and demolition or removal of other obstructions, interfering with the proposed work). 12.) Clear the Proposed Frac Pit Access Road
ST T VN
/, \R____x., \“\ ______q ._\____\ If} ﬂ
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N Orange Construction Fence
Well Pad Access Road —x Chainlink Fence
Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type — SF — Super Silt Fence
T™ 14-3.3 748.16' New/Existing Access Road Construction | — % 18" Compost Filter Sock
T™ 14-3.2 615.92' New/Existing Access Road Construction | — (#¢) 24" Compost mw_an . Provide stone check dams as required per field conditions
TM9-21 38531" | New/Existing Accoss Road Construction | —— (32— 32" Compost Filter Sock @ Provide erosion control blankets betwoen check dems. J
T™M 14-11.6 48121 New/Existing Access Road Construction | ~ 77~ ~77 7 Clearing Limits See Stone Check Dam Detail. Sheet 3 D / : e /] __
T™ 14-114 506.37 New/Existing Access Road Construction | ==~~~ =~~~ Area of Fﬁ.ﬂn& Provide erosion control blankets on all Well Pad Construction 181 Ac. X .\..._...JJ. . 1601%
TM 14-10 2,744.24" | New/Existing Access Road Construction | —— — — —— Property Line @ cut and fill slopes. Frac Pit Construction 2.44 Ac. \\‘\ X huﬂﬁ T RJ
Frac Pit Access Road 77777771 Toe Key See Erosion Control Blanket Detail. Sheet 4 Access Road Construction 2.97 Ac. 72 ] .,:.oex.w_ |
Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type [ Erosion Control Blanket Slope Arca Collection Ditch Additional Clearing 645 Ac. ‘ e | QE J | R /
T™ 14-10 1,696.74 | New/Existing Access Road Construction | 20’ Stream Buffer See Typical "V" Ditch Detail. Sheet 3 Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac.|” N [ | \
District: Union . . X .
mEB County: Ritchie MM Q m ﬂ JL 3
8, 4 fy: dtetie Lockhart Heirs We Pa ite Plan View Jup e :
Detley, WV 26259 State: West <~H®EN i R . ®
C304)338-6965 - - -




833-094672

— 7~ ||| Project Site [Sheet 12 of 30
AR R Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site

SN

oy ..a,.“, e O .,1 a . \ - 5 -~ " — e SN
- ~—— N ——— o ———— uxgnwv._/ \

N

Regravel existing access road and replace existing structures as necessary
and install additional structures as necessary. Install sumps and pipe outlet
protection where necessary.

See Sheet 4 for pipe inlet and outlet protection detail

S 10.47%_ :
e L) qwx

N q._w«W/

// ,
)/ AN LA
/ AN . AR
\ S O ~ RAR RN W
A NN AN AL
RN NN AR
= — . S L L N /_.,Hﬁ,,/x/;/ L=0)) / \ R \
— > - Orange Construction Fence S S ) \.\ // / / , _ _. \\ /
Chainlink Fence - ) Q _ | _ NI\ \ / \\
Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type - - Super Silt Fence \ s \\\ /| _._,. | 17 \ . ,/ ,,/ \
T™ 14-33 748.16' New/Existing Access Road Construction (18) 18" Compost Filter Sock I \ (/7 \_w\ \ Ji A A Vo \\ \\\ ) /
T™ 14-3.2 615.92' New/Existing Access Road Construction (24) 24" Compost ﬂ:ﬂ. Sock Provide stone check dams as required per field conditions. \ \ / _/ A
™ 9-21 385.31' New/Existing Access Road Construction | = (32) 32" Compost Filter Sock @ Provide erosion control blankets between check dams. | ,4 /...|(.J|\\? J / A // !
™ 14-11.6 481.21' New/Existing Access Road Construction | =7~~~ 777 Clearing Limits See Stone Check Dam Detail. Sheet 3 Disturbed >,H0m ,
T™ 14-11.4 506.37" New/Existing Access Road Construction | ==~~~ ==~ Area of Fﬁ.ﬁ.mma Provide erosion control blankets on all Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac.
™ 14-10 2,744.24' | New/Existing Access Road Construction | — — — Property Line @ cut and fill slopes. Frac Pit Construction 2.44 Ac. W
Frac Pit Access Road e s 2] Toe Key See Erosion Control Blanket Detail. Sheet 4 Access Road Construction 2.97 Ac. \
Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type | Erosion Control Blanket Slope Area Collection Ditch Additional Clearing 6.45 Ac. : / //
™ 14-10 1,696.74' | New/Existing Access Road Construction =) 20' Stream Buffer See Typical "V" Ditch Detail. Sheet 3 Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac.||| - N WA
District: Union . . : .
(urvedon | Couniy:Richie Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Plan View .
Delley, WV 26259 State: West Virginia : RO
(B04)338-698S g ) . H nﬁ. R
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Project Site [Sheet 13 of 30

Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District

Regravel existing access road and replace existing structures as necessary —
and install additional structures as necessary. Install sumps and pipe outlet |~

| protection where necessary.
—| See Sheet 4 for pipe inlet and outlet protection detail

H
* _o.S_x.
) __ (35.24)

\\\m_\
\

— Z \ ___ [/ x_m_\ . \\ /1 / P . \ N\ \ i
; —= - \ /o \ // \ 1 / g ; Orange Construction Fence ! |1}
| 18"PVCPipe / \ /, \ /f 1/ L, / Chainlink Fence Well Pad Access Road
with inlet sediment ,___ | ! _\ \ \ \\ 11/ \ [ [ Super Silt Fence Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type
ﬂ( protection \ __: \ [1{{/ \\\ \\“_‘..,, \ / \ / 18" Compost Filter Sock T™ 14-3.3 748.16' New/Existing Access Road Construction
~ N\ LR Provide stone check dams as required per field conditions. 24" Compost ﬂ:ﬂ Sock T™ 14-3.2 615.92' New/Existing Access Road Construction
% .“%Wm. o..m N, H/ VLN ///// i Provide erosion control blankets between check dams. 32" Compost Filter Sock T™ 9-21 38531 New/Existing Access Road Construction
s Tor— AR // Distarbed Area See Stone Check Dam Detail. Sheet 3 Clearing Limits TM 14-11.6 | 48121' | New/Existing Access Road Construction
/ / .| Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac. Provide erosion control blankets on all Arca of Fﬁ.onmmﬂ TM 14-114 506.37 New/Existing Access Road Construction
/ o i \ / \ | Frac Pit Construction 2.44 Ac. cut and fill slopes. Property Line T™ 14-10 274424 | New/Existing Access Road Construction
[ / ey, / \ / A /_ Access Road Construction 2.97 Ac. See Erosion Control Blanket Detail. Sheet 4 Toe Key ~— —._ _ Frac Pit Access Road
q.“ & / 1, A __, d Additional Clearing 6.45 Ac. Collection Ditch Erosion Control Blanket Slope Area| Tax Map Parcel | Road Length | ™ — Type
g ! P fi | J _ / ‘ | | || Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac. See Typical "V" Ditch Detail. Sheet 3 20' Stream Buffer T™ 14-10 1,696:74' | New/Existing Access Road Construction
mEE. District: Union . . . i .
County: Richie Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Plan View o
Diatiay, WV 26259 State: West Virginia 0 ANTERCQ
C304)338-658S5 = N » VA. » /
LECAE ¥ R . o,
SR 3 %




§5-09972

Well Pad Comer | Positive Flow from Pad to Sumps. Sediment and materials removed 2 Project Site |Sheet 14 of 30
Coordinates from the pad sumps shall be pumped to on site holding/storage tanks o ; Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
(Nad 83) and subsequently removed from the site by an approved commercial 7 County State
w.V

Pad NE Corner vendor. On pad sumps shall be lined. /
LAT:39°1129.7"| . . 77 = —
LON:80°53'23.8" During Storm Events, an approved commercial vendor will dewater AN,

the pad area as required. e

Pad SE Comer T———— 22 e ]
LAT:39°1126.4"F—— Vs —

LON:80°53'23,2" s T /1S K 5 3 X AL SN )

Pad SW Comer s - A with inlet i /st SiE== SO A A / 90 S '/

LAT:39°11'26.1" S sump and outlet 74 7~ \ Avﬂ \ E__ﬂ. mﬂmm_w.m e \“ ¢ H\ P
.QNe<s3! " o - - wﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂn—a : ==y > ) " e = 4 \.‘ :
LON:80°53'25.8 7 T e \ \ g g — 7 / // .,/., “Awith inlet s ent}— .\\ \\\U\_._\ .M\\_\\\ \\.\ \\/z.///

Pad NW Corner - ’ Y e e g > 5 | sumpand@Met | S S g
LAT:39°1129.5" [~~~ / A4 98% gy P N <N U3 protection) | /7 /1) 77/ o )

. — e z ’ N oy 0 — ~. P 'y i |
= = N3 =) ‘
= & N \\.\ \\.\ .\‘\.-\ .___.. \\ / ‘___
3 T —— N\ ~/ \\__ ‘LSS / {
= Y \\ ' g 4 ___\ __ ﬁ
o s/ /)] / ,
— p- hﬂ. .w\ 4 .._... ..\ \.\. / r \

r o
& \ - AL (v, / / \ |
= %% o osden/ /) [ H
> - %
s} \ \_ - % / . A
g qav: . RS L /)
with inlet se e e ) / " @ TR ya
it ) m_
X 1y mm mh. (“ ,., ...\\ /
T = | E N\ /
S k3 . ! \ \ / / §
ik B T #0\ VA
= 3 e S by N & / /
g T g 3 I 017% /
SSSES - . (15.99), _
-~ . | i

S 8% |
J .
N 99360

Orange Construction Fence -
Chainlink Fence Well Pad Access Road
Super Silt Fence Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type
18" Compost Filter Sock ™ 14-3.3 748.16' New/Existing Access Road Construction
\ 24" Compost Filter Sock T™ 14-3.2 615.92' New/Existing Access Road Construction
7 A // @ Provide erosion control blankets between check dams. 32" Compost Filter Sock T™ 9-21 385.31' New/Existing Access Road Construction
Disturbed Area See Stone Check Dam Detail. Sheet3 | 77777777 Clearing Limits TM 14-11.6 48121 New/Existing Access Road Construction
——1 Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac. Provide erosion control blanketsonall | T 7T T 7777 Area of In 83& ™ 14-114 506.37 New/Existing Access Road Construction
| Frac Pit Construction 2.44 Ac. @ cut and fill slopes. S s N = Property Line ™ 14-10 2,744.24' | New/Existing Access Road Construction
Access Road Construction 2.97 Ac. See Erosion Control Blanket Detail. Sheet 4 lere o Toe Key Frac Pit Access Road
{ Additional Clearing 6.45 Ac. Collection Ditch [ Erosion Control Blanket Slope Area|Tax Map Parcel | Road Length Type
L[ Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac. Sec Typical "V" Ditch Detail. Sheet 3 = 20' Stream Buffer TM 14-10_ 1,696.74'° | New/Existing Access Road Construction
District: Union . . R . .
County: Ritchie HL EH M_ Q m ﬂ M
ty o ockhart Heirs Well Pa ite Plan View .
State: West Virginia I - ANTERC
RESOUR
13 e \i
- iy Y
r;._ Wi i .t.\n 3 . ..(“J
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Project Site _w_uanﬁ 15 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
1175 1175
4
1150 | 200.27 | 1150 S
B ” B N
_ o =@ 8 T T mnn/v)_:nu: —
\ ) _\\\|_‘ \\\\\\ 20 Ft Toe ws,.\_ i " )
1125 20 Ft Toe Ke; _ 181.00 _ 1125 %
200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1175 1175
1150 | _ 200.12 | 1150
- e ————————— B .
. 3 _\\mmmmﬁ\\na‘ —05% ! iy nrllnnmmuwvuﬁrnaa
T _ 20 Ft Toe Key _ * 4 -
1125 _ 181.00 _ 1125
200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1175 1175
1150 — 200.32 — 1150
_%.\.\\l P bt | Y S —— F’UVl/ﬁ
S S SR
1125 20 Ft Toe Key 181.00 20 Ft Toe Key 1125
200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1150 1150
_|||_| 20.02
. HHNM e e e B MMNM .
1100 1100
200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
IIIIIII Original Ground
Design 0 ~ 50 100 150

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

‘p'l"t
Dailey, WV 26259
(BO4)3BE-6985

District: Union
County: Ritchie
State: West Virginia

Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Pad Cross Sections 0+00 - 3+00°

v ﬁl\‘t(.rt
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Project Site _mwoﬂ 16 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
4
AN
o
AN
~~
<
™
~~
()
1175 1175 ©
1150 rmm@ ||||||| 1150
1125 | _ | 1125
] & [7e) o v S [Ta) Q wn < wy iy [7a) 0, = en
™~ o N3 & S8 <S8 S8 © 8 © 8 S
M oo e O - 00 — Q - Q- X - ~ — © o
g N N I N ¥T N N ®d
0+00 =T 300 ~ 3300 = 3300 = 4100
1150 1150
e MMNM \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _.HNM e
1100 1100
200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
||||||| Original Ground ~ —
Design 0 - -50. 100 150

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

—A_ﬂ@.E_E Couny: R Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Pad Cross Sections 4100 B,

Daticy, WV 36259 State: West Virginia
(304)338-698S s “ay RESOUR
i, >3 NCJ N \X\i
1)
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Project Site [Sheet 17 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
¢
1175 g, 1175
26.92 | 197.68 | 20.00
1150 | _ Min 2 Ft Freeboard _ 1150 3
| _ Q
M o
1125 4 1125 -
™
~~
To)
o
1100 o 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
26.92 | 152.64 | | 20.00
1150 _ Min 2 Ft Frecboard _ _ _ 1150
* |
1125 1125
1100 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1150 |* 32.90 'I _ 84.84 _ 1150
1125 s Sorire Key 20 Ft Toe ?V , ,,,,,,,,, 1125
1100 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1150 1150
1125 4 1 I '1125
1100 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
||||||| Original Ground Py e,
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A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design
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District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
1175 1175
| _ - N
20.49 - 313.66 51.25 A
1150 _ _ Min 2 Ft Frecboard _ _ 150
_ = —
W TwRe | T ” e B
125 | i = | 20 Ft Toe Key—" T 1125 W0
. _ 25217 _ o
1100 _ 1100
>~ o te)
<= S S R S S S % g N 3
N w N ey M~ Nl ~ e~ W0~ < < N -~
n4a I T4 ya > ®4a na na R Re
300 = {300 T 3300 =T 3300 = 4400 =
1150 1150
|_ _| 14.40
i 2y
e 1125 ==y Tk 1125 @
20 Ft Toe Key
1100 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
1150 _ 136.88 _ 1150
_W /mnw
e ﬂmNM T ey o ’ o | _.HNM e
20 Ft Toe Key 20 Ft Toe Key
1100 1100
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150
= — e~
||||||| Original Ground = IU
—— Design
o Incised Volume 0 50 100 150
Water Level

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

—A_ﬂm_.ﬁ_ﬁ peectnr 7 Ichart Heirs Well Pad Site Frac Pit Cross Sections 4700 - 4450, K3

Dtiny, WV 36259 State: West Virginia
RESQO

.-

C304)338-6985




8s5-09972

Project Site [Sheet 20 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
1050 1050 1075 1075 Distrct County | B
1025 \'_IT 10.00 s . 1050 _ _ 10.00- 4550 1125 1125
50 0 50 B JL T 10.00 .
1000 1000 1075 f\_ ‘ll 1075 1100 T oo
50 0 50 T = 1000 50 0 <50
1050 1050 1050 1050 1125 % 1125
10.00 > . o .l_ _V 10.08;
1025 U 00 1025 1075 l|_ ‘ll 1075 1100 L TR oo
& (3 ()7 Ll ” ® 2™ ()
1000 T 1000 1050 1050 1075 1075
50 0 50 50 50 50 0 50
1025 ) ) 1025 1075 1075 1100 , 1100
. /L -— 10.00 . L _ol 10.00 ——
1000 T 1000 Smo ~_ 1050 1075 J'_ ﬁl 1000, ;s
50 0 50 50 50
1025 _ 1025 1075 1075 oo 1100
. — 10.00 . . ||_ v\r 10.00 . e i 10,00 -
1000 S~ 1000 1050 1050 0 / 1075 _ _ 1075 \_00
50 0 50 50 50 50 0 50
1025 ) 1025 1050 |l_ —tl i 1050 1100 ) 1100
. _ 10.00 . === 10% . . Jl 10:00 .
1000 1 1000 1025 1025 1075 | j 1075
. , . 50 0 50 50 0
975 975 1050 1050 1100 1100
L Lel@@L EIE
1000 B _ _| . 1000 1025 TG 1025 1075 | 1075
. o = 10.00 50 0 50 50 0 50
975 T 975 1050 1050 1100 1100
50 0 50 m L _11 10.00 m _ _
1000 1000 00 1025 T 1025 00 . 1075 ._ L . 10.00 ;975
|I._ r 50 0 50 _ - |
. 975 — 10.00 . 1050 _ _ 1050 1050 | 1050
_ T = 10.00 50 0 50
....... Original Ground 950 . 1025 TN 1025
Design 50 0 50 50 0 50

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

-p'an“l.

District: Union
County: Ritchie

State: West Virginia

Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Access Road Cross momnodm

g " »
RESOUR




§5-09972

Project Site [Sheet 21 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
1125 1125 Union Ritchie W.V.
1'. _.‘ 10.00
1150 1150 1150 _ _ 1150 1100 1100
. 50 0 50
e == .Hb.@@ '
28 1125 = 1125 T T 1125 1125 1125
00 — 00 50 0 50 S =S i
— = 1008
1100 1100 1150 1150 1100 | Q 1100
50 0 50 _ _.n\ 50 0 =50
1125 _ 125 125 - — 10.00 1125 1150 2 1150
_b=24.00 = e 1 o
e 2 | 10.00 |
1100 11100 1100 1100 1125 — 11125
50 0 50 50 0 50
1125 125 1125 _ _ 1125 1100 _:8
- - += 10.00~ 50 0 50
=== 10.00 T
1100 - _ i _ 1100 1100 — 1100 1150 1150
50 0 50 50 0 50 40 S Pe——— 40
+ S _ +
1125 B 125 1125 1125 0 / 1125 I|!_:l\| 10.00 1125 \_00
, ) II|4 - Il_ r\...__?o? 50 0 50
| =— 10.00 —
1100 _ | 1100 1100 1100 1175 1175
50 0 50 50 0 50
1125 1125 1125 _ _ 1125 1so 1150
o i N — w}oou —————
~ 10.00 — T T —— || |=— 10.00
1100 1100 1100 1100 1125 _ | _ 1125
50 0 50 50 0 50 50 0 50
1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150
| 1 > T o 1000 "
s 1 == 10005 s 1 =900 s 00 / 1125 ||_ _ T oaas \ 00
- 50 0 50
1100 1100 1100 1100 1150 1150
50 0 50 50 0 50 B e
10.00
1150 1150 1150 ‘ 1150 1125 1125
| _ _ _ _ 50 0 50
. nzsl 71 = 10.00 455 tps 1 o 1000, 1150 1150
T 1000 .
||||||| Original Ground 1100 1100 1100 1100 1125 _ . _ 1125
Design 50 0 50 50 0 50 50 0 0 50 50 100 150

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

Shurveving

P.O. Box 354
Deilley, WV 26259
CBO4)338-098S

District: Union
County: Ritchie

State: West Virginia

1w

T

Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Access Road Cross Sections —+ B—

RESOUR

et B Tl
L T T

LEANL

(fetio=ibieyy



¥35-09972

Project Site [Sheet 22 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
District County State
Union Ritchie W.V.
1150 1150 1150 \\_ _Q 1150 <
0 / 1125 — 1125 00 12~ 1125 =
50 0 50 50 0 50 %
1150 1150 1150 _A\ 1150 o
. 1125 | M‘Q_i:l.»monoo&:& . . 12s — 200 s .
g 50 0 50
1100 1100 1150 N | 1150
50 0 50 \\_ _tl 10.00 -
1125 L _AI 1125 nsy—— 1125
46 ~ == _10:00~ 46 50 0 50
0/ 1100 — 1100 \_00 1150 1150
50 0 50 BT T o ]
1125 1125 nz2s ! 10.00 ;55
L f..l 50 0 50
. 1100 -_...|-|..|..-ww.m@.-:8 . 1175 1175
1075 1075 1150 =1 10005
50 0 50 T
1125 _ 1125 1125 1125
L h _I! 50 0 50
44 100 .|.|:Zwo 1100 e 1150 1150
00 - 00 49 . R S 49
1075 1075 0 ) 1125 \o.A 10.00 ;55 \_ o0
50 0 50 50 0 50
IIIIIII Original Ground
——— Design 0 P50 ____ 100 150

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

‘ District: Union . . . JuL 3
—A_ﬂmﬁsﬂ Couny: Rtchie Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Access Road Cross Sections JBh

W.lo.rw.d.)\g State: West <~H®—Em—
Augg )
N RESC
cilisiaLl 4 3 “)u

TN

|



A

S69-8EL(POR)
SSTOT AN ‘Aeypect

T =ow "O°&

oy :Auno)
uoru) JoMsIg

BTUISIIA 1S9M 91818

J[IJOIJ PLOY SS909Y S ped [[PA\ SHOH MBYNO0]

B
“ad

-~

>
Q
3
&
-
S
=]
E.
[<]
0%.
7]
g
&
)
g
s
=
=]
g
&
3
3
]
(43
:
S
2
z

uSrso(q
punoig [eursLQ

SI7E 47
8976.41

GrPE 57
979.02

T IEE FE
2985.52

GI3 .6
992.02

Y999 0F
2998.52

7002 58
1002.34

E/ﬂﬂfﬁ'ﬂ
31005.58

700752
1007.32

R IOTO 27
21011.04

7076. 77
1016.40

WO SE
81021.43

702559
1025.36

DIOEE FE
S1028.33

TOZE78
1032.18

g/ﬂd"f, 75
S1033.48

7053400
1034.00

RIO52 75
S1032.13

V(737 A%
1032.03

2/6{?&’ L5
&1033.32

7055 7%
1035.75

S/059 75
21039.16

7073. 02
1046.66

=056, 77
21054.16

7057 .90
1058.01

NI58 55
81059.15

7067 59
1061.56

L5507
21063.04

706557
1065.37

§/ﬂé’zé’7‘

21067.44

70658
1069.11

NJO7E SO
$1072.82

€6

<

o

0s

Sve

0001
0501

701 w0t

8L'6

LS

19T 05’8 £

| 8% 000

€10

L8V

Y10

18y

[543

0001
0501

0011

| .

SOET

|

L0

1

e 1Y

|

oF
CiFl L

]

o o T

K3
TR

el NL

gel
1
1

W91
Fl
SEFl-

I

S UL

A9l

0011

DIOPE SO

S1072.82

JO78 S
1078.83

QIOES. 52
S1084.59

7058 56

1088.75

QIO92 60

21092.53

709400
1094.00

/090.00
£1090.00

7050. 00
1090.00

§/ﬂyzw
21091.24

7054858
1094.88

S0 52
21100.55

770578
1105.79

270992
31109.98

7776 85
1116.11

B2z 09
21122.25

772400
1124.00

Bres o0
21124.00

Y/
1122.91

R0 80
£1120.77

778 OZ
1118.02

@///225

S1117.25

76 45
1116.49

QA 65
3111472

/5%
1113.08

N A
31112.58

Y/ 7
1114.83

B22 00
S1118.78

77EE 50
1122.33

§//Z£é’/

S1125.61

772600
1126.00

S/E2.20

S1123.35

0501

0011

70T

|
|

0501

€8

AL 00165 m

-

|
|

8T

we-

235

T

0011

T8 LSL Y65

000

L6°ET~

8E0L

0sT1

EP LT

€
16 WL

Pré 4 0

|

Im’rb ]

(&%)

T 655k [fedcl JLOOF |

L1E8

I

LS9

| |
TP AL

WLLBOT

[ 28y | JUES

PPl -NL

H60L

|

1/2024

09°0T~ L OL'TT

I
R

f
RZAG]
Ol

0ST11

uomn
PISIA

MOy
uno)

‘A'M

91eIg8

AN Ped J1oAA SIIPH MR 0]

0€ JO €7 1294s]|

ayig 1dford

ZLGGQfgg



3]

Eal

J[1J0IJ PrOY SSA00Y IS Ped [[PM SHOH M 0]

g

SPE-8EE(FrORd
»sT ;

WOM “O°d

=

slory :Auno)
uorur) JoWmsIq

BIUISIIA ISOM ‘OIEIS

0S3Y

\
.

>
§ o -t — — p— [
: S = & B 2 = & B
% Spazio <0 0SS 2 ° Soo9s © < S °
5 5o $1123.35 a 1T &1100.95
E. 2 3 2 ¥
: R 206, 57 i 204,94 A
£ 9 1116.36 1104.47 5
@ 4 3
g & % z
& & RE 57 : {020
N S1112.33 i " S1110.42 N
g s 5 e 3
g 777000 i 7178 75 :
g 1110.00 1118.13
a b §
(%) = = LN 'i:) =
% S 2770.00 Lig £ Q78507 e - H
5 21110.00 | : 21124.95 s
:é 770,08 1 7728 83 A
g 1110.08 = 1128.87 3
o [
=] -
. 8 58 || #rzzse i
g S1113.45 . 2113246
2 a
& 77 EF 15200 o s
1117.84 L 1137.10 - K
R 2520 || &8s
S1123.07 b S1141.75 i
727 59 L. g IS 5T 4
1127.14 o = 1144.72
2//5& 6 5 S8 .00
S1131.07 A ! 21146.00
7956, 79 | § 779329
1136.33 | 1143.45
RSO0 75 ? B\ Frezes L !
S1140.31 £1138.70 =
AL AT 7755650 U
1142.44 1133.80 N
Smzse i S Smzoo i
S1143.32 o S1131.87
17 5 m 2T RS s E
1144.41 1130.98 2 ]
8559 5 Bl Brmr | |
$1146.30 : 21130.09 L "
g 3
779800 i 7750, 47 H
1148.00 1130.45 %
B8 00 g k hg"//,zf 77 i
S1148.00 | £1133.80 '
Ve i W56 99 57
1146.20 1139.31 N
Srrz9.28 & 2 &%
S1139.04 ¥ § =
S S 5 = = B
Lh (=] (%4 [
757 EG 1 < =< < °
1131.90
I 5
2785 79 =
S1126.20 |
2 PE 5 el
1122.08 S 2
S8 62 |
21118.36 %
77227
o 111336
B ! o 05/31/2024
Sm07.7¢ N g
21107.99 .
. 20255
S 1102.62 , ¥
- S < g2
R0 00 I 5 S| |3
$1100.00 Bk
) = 4]
o 7700.00 8 E E &
S 1100.00 =15 z
S100.95 2 B =E|c|®
g - ol
110095  —~ o~ = g [
=4 <o — —t [\) wl g
2 8 g8 8 5|2
") 1 I
S <F

ZLbb0- K



§5- 09972

Project Site |Sheet 25 of 30
Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
— S
1150 1150 1150 1150 T TP A
14.00 Il_ _(I —_— -
. s MU s . . 1125 ELV\\E
1100 1100 1100 1100
50 0 50 50 0 50 <
AN
1150 1150 1150 1150 Q
~~
“ 14.00 |_ m L — |\_ _| ™
1125 — 1125 1125 14.00 1125 1150 = 1150
— _ 14.00 JoL
1100 1100 1100/ 1100 1125 1125
50 0 50 50 0 50 50 0 50
1150 o 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150
| - ||_ “ _f 14.00 ||_ “t.
1125 14.00 Hu_ _I — 1125 1125 14.00 1125 1125 1125
_\1\)\\\\. 50 0 50
1100 - 1100 1100 1100 1150 1150
50 0 50 50 0 50 “
14.00 |_ | _ol
1150 1150 1150 1150 125 — ————— 1125
14.00 l!_ _II R
1125 8 N5 | e > 1125 e 1100 1100
00 00 50 0 50
1100 1100 1100 1150 1150
50 0 50 50 0 50
1150 1150 1150 1150 1125 :.8I_ _1 1125 .
1125 \_ﬁuuﬂ_»w\ 1125 1125 1400 I_ - . 1125 1100 1100
— 50 0 50
1100 1100 1100 1100 1150 1150
50 0 50 50 0 50
1150 1150 1150 . 1150 1125 " 1125 .
“ 50 0 50 e
||||||| Original Ground 1100 1100 1100 1100 5 ay “owas TR
Design 50 0 50 50 0 50 0 50 100 150

A Geotechnical Engineering Study Was Not Performed For The Purpose of This Design

P.O. Box 334
Dafley, WV 26259

e S mewuna

District: Union
County: Ritchie
State: West Virginia

Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Frac Pit Access Road Cross-Sections R

RESO

.-




ot

N

arsa STy Jo asodmg a1 Jo,] pauLIopiad JON seM Apmis GurioomSuy [eorayss108n v

i
AN “LorrecT
PET O O
uSisoq
pumosp [emsHQ

S869-8CE(

SETHT

amyory :Ajuno)
uorap) 3oWmsIq

BIUIBIIA ISOM :9JEIS

d PrOY SS900V 11d 98I AUS ped [[9M SIOH HeyNI0T]

o~

d

Y &

s[go

2 -

-~

OS3Y

\J

00¢

QUFO. 56
81130.56

72897
1129.89

/A
S1127.80

VAR
1124.29

/AT
S1118.68

VA
1117.02

wrE5R 29
21123.13

L 78
1128.79

® 50 00
81130.00

75000
1130.00

©IF0. 00
£1130.00

FAEZ 7
1127.16

DS TS
81123.90

72200
1122.00

LS G0
S1124.48

G857
1129.32

R 152 00
81132.00

5075
1130.29

! 0011
0s1T
0ozt

L SY

60°1-

L6'E- ¢
52

s

S8 [ |

14 Sumssox) adig

TS
[OSTE] [<cec ] dsbe

WSS°L9

Wy
1 0ter |

WZTOEL

000

FS19

|

6819

000
[ J6SF 1

WLT69

-0-—'_"_9—6-'-6'

LyL

. T

000

g~

[ZE99] ECee 1 99 1F |

——

[1

0

0011
0s1l
0021

b =
— —
< Lh
o (=]

V075
1130.29

NS/
81126.21

7720 .05
1120.03

§//24 &5
21124.58

77E6. 20
1125.98

E//z.f.av
S1123.64

828
1119.89 i

SR80 |
21118.00

000

777890
1118.00

4 Bssou) odid—

—7EE |

§///£ S5

S1118.45

Vo
1125.41 \

7729, 70
S1128.91

N/ A747/4
5//515&
S1131.22

Vo774 .
1131.28 =

QINTO OF
S1135.20

VA3 \§

1141.10 |
2

00+LT

0011
0sT1

00z1

[ Z£99 ]

BLST~, - ZE8
WO T8 [ _TF€S

SELOD 1

|

95911

8PS

[ k9

1131.08 B

FL LB

6651
|

JERE

P4

00¢1

05/31/2024

vorun
PISIA

ayg 1efoid

|mord

Ajuno)
311§ Ped T[°M STH MEYO0T

0€ 30 97 13918

L5608

AM
BN



§5-09972

Well Pad Comer | —Zz28= Project Site |Sheet 27 of 30
Coordinates Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
(Nad 83) District County State
Pad meMoBan —— 7% Ji e N = e " z — o R 4 hc.ao_wm _____[Ritchie W.V.
LAT:39°11'29.7" |- e 2 —— = R - > = : G g, R 77777 T =
LON:80°5323.8" e e S N — S — 7, S N O . : 5y \\ \\_\x\\ m\‘ﬁ__x \\“\N o
== W e - - 5 / 7 T ~ WA NN - I Yoyl _—
= - N\ . 7 11T
P — \  E 27 5
LON:80°53'23.2"[F \ _ o, I \\ 711/ _,
Pad SW Cormner W, ) A \ ) &
o 0 i / / ~ —
LAT:39°11'26.1" |55 ! = / 74 / =
LON:80°5325.8" - S~ e /7, / ; ~
Pad NW Corner % i \ : - / & 7/ : . M \\.//J
LAT:39°1129.5"| N n I v/~ /
LON:80°5326.3"[~ R . = 9y / [

— e

_——==

=0 Topsoil Stockpile #

oo\
%, —

- Site Reclamation Plan Note:

= N | The Contractor shall re-spread a minimum of 6" of topsoil over all disturbed areas and
— >~ | slopes prior to seeding and mulching or erosion control blanket installation. The
contractor shall provide a soils analysis to confirm seeding and fertilizer requirements.

-{ Maintenance Schedule:

p / /S /1) ——— SR \\N\N\\\\ SIS N == Clearing Limits or e ) .
\ \\ /S \ R . N [ 10T LA A e Area of Interest All BMPs shall be inspected after everymajor storm event. All Debris and sediment
\ / ) ~ \\l S S d '/ - 2 ' 3 ] affecting the proper function of the BMPs shall be témoved.so not to have an impact in
\ / N\I ,.\:\ r\ F . . / T Property Line the future. All vegetated areas of the BMPs and surrounding unu,wwmwn area shall be
P V, \\ / 7 g ; ! rfd."ﬁ""”l..- mEEEE [ L L === Erosion Control Blanket Slope Area| reseeded and stabilized when weather is conducive if erosion or disturbance impacts
s LR R | 20" Stream Buffer the area. :
S LAY \ \R [ o~ = A N SAONNSNNANN [ JiIeP — ¢am Bu e
JoooT
District: Union . . . . &g
Spuoemina | coumy: vichi Lockhart H Well Pad Site Frac Pit Reclamation Plan View
~ County: Ritchie ocKina CII'S c d 1€ I'racC r1 cclamation n.VICW :
Dailey, WV 26259 State: West Virginia Tea, . AN 1 ERKG
(0a)338-c08S et RESOUR
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- T~ Project Site _mrmoa 29 of 30
¥ / s Lockhart Heirs Well Pad Site
‘ / District County State
/ Union Ritchie W.V.
7
= = I
- =
\ o >~
\ i b
Tax Map: 14 e sl /
Parcel: 3.2 S /
\ Access Road Disturbed Area: 0.16 Ac. !
\ Additional Clearing Disturbed Area: 0.14 Ac. < _
Total Disturbed Area: 0.30 Ac. w \
~ Tax Map: 9
~ \ ! Parcel: 21
-~ / \ I
™ /
N \
5 ___
o \ ____
\ ! Tax Map: 14 = T~
! / y Parcel: 3.3 \ T~ —~
Tax Map: 14 \ "~~~ _Access Road Disturbed Area: 0 £, X
Parcel: 3.1 ; Additional Clearing Disturbed Areaz0.16 Ac. | \
\ Total Disturbed Area: 0.37
N
[ A
/ |
Tax Map: 14 o T T
Parcel: 11.4 / Sl & -
Access Road Disturbed Area: 0.16 Ac. f =
- _ i Additional Clearing Disturbed Area: 0.17 Ac. i !
= y . . _ i
|rrrrI. . Total Disturbed Area: 0.33 >o./| - __ - \ . J
—— Tax Map: 9
= = N Parcel: 21

Adcess Road Disturbed Area: 0.10 Ac.

o - . 1> s - - %
, 3 ~ — — J
S >, y 1 e . A ' — - Additional Clearing Disturbed Area: 0.11 Ac.
Tax Map: 14 N ~— 2 T~ Total Disturbed Area: 0.21 Ac.
!
Parcel: 9.1 ] ) ~_ AN \\ v BN ~
/ N / / \ ks = T~
N
o N // &\\ ) ’ \ / -
T Tax Map: 14 =
P Parcel: 11.6 ™~ -~ _
i r Access Road Disturbed Area: 0.12 Ac.
/ X Additional Clearing Disturbed Area: 0.14 Ac. /
f Tax Map: 14 ; ' Tax Map: 14 Total Disturbed Area: 0.26 Ac.
o Parcel: 10 4 Parcel: 11.5 / M
/ Well Pad Disturbed Area: 1.81 Ac. N
A Frac Pit Disturbed Area: 2.44 Ac. N
_H Access Road Disturbed Area: 2.22 Ac. \
Topsoil Stockpile Disturbed Area: 0.69 Ac. .
/
_ Additional Clearing Disturbed Area: 5.04 Ac. Tax Map: 14
! Total Disturbed Area: 12.20 Ac. , areet Disturbed Area
) ’ Well Pad Construction 1.81 Ac.
( \ 1 Frac Pit Construction 2.44 Ac.
Access Road Construction 2.97 Ac.
! 4 Additional Clearing 6.45 Ac.
] / -
) Total Disturbed Area 13.67 Ac.
\ \ | B Area of Interest
Y - 7 Clearing Limits
A " 2 / —— — — — Property Line
s e \ — + . — Stream (Intermittent)
Y v e Stream (Ephemeral)
. : S/ ~ - 20' Stream Buffer
N I = T~ Pad Disturbed Area
S \ 0 300 600 900 =] Frac Pit Disturbed Area )
N . li===] Topsoil Stockpile / Timber Disturbed Area
. / L ™ ™ ™ C— | B Acces Roud Diswrbed Arca
N 5 5%
mEF District: Union . . . 1
 Ritch Lockhart H Well Pad Site Disturbed A
(PHERAND. | County: Ritchic ockhart Heirs Well Pad Site Disturbed Area-- . .
Datley, WV 26259 State: West Virginia LTI ANTERC
e Y LG 1 RESOUR
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Pipe Crossings Project Site |Sheet 30 of 30
Crossing Station Length (ft) | Diameter (ft) Type Min. Slope (%) Ummnu.nw\oow__w: moWM%MM-_“ Pad Site Sate
Well Pad Report Topsoil Stockpile #1 Report Pipe Crossing #1 | 2+33 49 Ly HDPE 2 Union Ritchic WV
Pipe Crossing #2 6+53 29 1.5 HDPE 2 AL
Top of pad elevation: 1141.6543 Cut slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00 Pipe Crossing #3 9+45 32 1.5 HDPE 2
Cut slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00 Fill slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00 Pipe Crossing #4 12422 47 L5 HDPE 2
Fill slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00
Pad Earthwork Volumes 18" Compost Filter Sock (1,427 Super Silt Fence (2,754
Pad Earthwork Volumes Total cut: 0.0 CF., 0.00 C.Y. ; g v 7
» FS18 #1 FS18 #11 114 SSF #1 47 SSF #19 5
FS18 #4 153 | FS18#14 26' SSF #4 31' | SSF#22 42 <
FS18 #5 81' | FSI8#15 55 SSF #5 18" | SSF #23 30° m
FS18 #6 96 | FS18#16 118’ SSF #6 155 | SSF #24 60' ~
; . FS18 #7 40° | FSI8#17 40 SSF #7 100 | SSF #25 110 =
Well Pad Access Road Report Topsoil Stockpile #2 Report FSI8 78 0 FSIg I8 75 SSF AR 55 | SSF#26 76 m
Processing 0+00.000 to 54+81.211 Cut slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00 wm_m uw - AL} FS18419 165' mmm MN - ww” mmw Mwm mw B
Total Cut : 35335.678 C.F., 1308.729 C.Y. Fill slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00 18 # 48 S e T = oS
Total Fill: 11101.231 C.F., 411.157 C.Y. = - = _ -
Pad Earthwork Volumes 24" Compost Filter Sock (1,386" | ||_SSF#12 309 | SSF #30 27
Total cut : 0.0 C.F., 0.00 C.Y. FS24 71 73 | FS24 8 65 SSEAL s e e ww
Total fill: 86,405.5 C.F., 3,200.20 C.Y. FS24 #2 167_| FS24#9 124° mmm e e o Mwu =
. FS24 #3 147 | FS24#10 170 : :
Frac Pit Access Road Report FS24 44 93 | FS24 #11 yEL SSF #16 43 SSF #34 36
. FS24 #5 75 | FS24 #12 63 SSEALT 32} SSH#35 2l
Processing 0+00.000 to 16+96.739 FS24 46 54 FS24 £13 61" SSF #18 42 [
Total Fill: 38079.425 C.F., 1410349 C.Y. [
Frac Pit Report
Top of pit elevation: 1142.9807
Cut slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00
Fill slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00
Interior slope percent grade: 50.00, slope ratio: 2.00
Frac Pit Earthwork Volumes
Total cut :658,913.0 C.F,, 24,404.18 C.Y.
Total fill: 576,165.4 C.F., 21,339.46 C.Y.
Frac Pit Storage Volumes
Water Elev  Storage(AcreFt) (C.Y.) (C.F.) (Gallons) (Barrels)
1127.98 0.00000 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00
1128.98 0.73083 1179.1 31835.0  238125.8  5669.66
1129.98 1.49809 2416.9  65257.0  488122.4 11621.96
1130.98 2.29944 3709.8 100163.4  749222.2 17838.62
1131.98 3.13545 5058.5 136580.4 1021621.4  24324.32
1132.98 4.00698 6464.6 174544.2 1305590.6 31085.49
1133.98 4.91495 7929.5  214095.3 1601432.8 38129.835
1134.98 5.85973 9453.7  255249.8 1909268.5 45458.77
1135.98 6.84175 11038.0 298026.6 2229239.0 53077.12
1136.98 7.86152 12683.3 342448.0 2561511.0 60988.36
1187.98 8.91963 14390.3 388538.9 2906271.0 69196.93
1138.98 10.01663 16160.2 436324.2 3263705.0 77707.26 SITE EARTHWORK TOTALS
1139.98 11.15309 17993.6 485828.4 3633996.4  86523.72 .
1140.98 12.32962 19891.8 537078.1 4017344.2 95651.05 MATERIALS Well Pad 39658 330675
1141.98 13.54674 21855.4 590096.2 4413919.6 105093.32 . i Frclbit 2440418 ST 330,46
1142.98 14.80090 23878.8 644727.1 4822558.7  114822.83 18" Filter Sock 1,427 BRCEE . i A04. ,339.
24" Filter Sock 1.386' e a ccess Road: _uwcwﬂw 411.16
Super Silt Fence N. 7541 Frac Pit Access Road: 2,362.04 1,410.35
Water Elev  Storage(AcrefFt) (C.Y.) (C.F.) (Gallons)  (Barrels) up Textil ial ¢! 4 | Frac Pit Access Road Topsoil: 0.00 1,000.00
1127.98 0.00000 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 Bottom of Frac Pit Geo-Textile Materi 2,387 59 yd. | Topsoil Stockpile #1: 0.00 3,500.00
1132.65 3.71687 5996.5 161906.6 1211061.4 28834.79 Incised Volume Pipe Crossings 4 Topsoil Stockpile #2: 0.00 3,200.00
1140.98 12.32962 19891.8 537078.1 4017344.2 95651.05 2' Freeboard Orange Const. Fence - o~ _
1142.98 14.80090 23878.8 644727.1 4822558.7 114822.83 Top of Frac Pit mE_m__u_n Fence ws%m " Totals: | g 34251.75
oe Key » -
Slope Erosion Control 1.900 Ac. Site Balance: 213.78 C.Y. Export
District: Union Ju o
County: Richie Volume Report _
PEis R~ aass State: West Virginia : ANTERC
Gonisses L o RESOUR
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